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November 21, 1951

Webb_and Knspp, Inc.
3’?0 Park Avenue
New York, New York

Attention: Mr. Psi
Uentl emens: il
SR - w Ploasso,
Enclosad are the phot.ographs ar the bronze by
Jacques Lipehitz, "Madeleine I" by #atisse and four wviews
of the life-size Maillol bronze.

On the prj.cas of 312,000 for t.he Maillol and
£1800 for the Matisse, I shall allow an architect's dis-
count of 15 per cent.

Sincerely yours,

ot ¥ Curt Valentin
CV:JW
Enclosures

P.8. The price for "The Bather" by Lipchitz is $1500 less
15 per cent.

c.vV.
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May 5, 1954

Mr. Achille Weber
90 Rue de Rennes
Paris, France
Dear Achille:

Can you offer the following books: Ovid
METAMORPHOSIS (Edition Skira) illustrated by Picasso,
Rowault CIRQUE and PASSION (Editions Vollard), Buffon

HISTORIE NATURELLE illustrated by Picasso.

Sincerely yours,
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ACHILLE WEBER
LIVRES D'ART
PARIS VI

REG . COM. SEINE 517.630 90, RUE DE RENNES

CiC POSTAL PARIS 1410-27 ADRESSE TELEGR., WEBART-PARIS TEL. LITTRE 12-51

AW/ms Paris le 2 mers I954

Monsieur Curt VALENTIN
32 East 57kh Street
NEW YORK

Cher Ami,

En réponse & votre lettre du I9 février, c'est avec plaisir
que Jje vous céderais un exemplaire du GONGORA de Picasso au prix
net de Frs. II0.000.

Dans l'attente de vous lire, croyez cher Ami, en mes sentiments
les meilleurs.
5

A. WEBER.
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February 19, 1954

Mr. A. Weber
90 Rue de Rennes
Paris, France

Dear Mr. Weber:

Would you please let us know whether you have a

copy of the GONGORA by Picasso available and what the price
is.

Sincerely yours,

Jane Wade
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Mr. Msx Weber

10 Hartley Rosd

Great Neck, Long Island
New York

Dear Mr. Weber:
As 1 probably mentioned to you, I am showing
my exhibition "Sculpturg by ters" at the museum of
the Rhode Island of Dgiign in Providence.
Therefore, 1 would appreciate it if you would
bring the two pleces into the gallery listed in our ceta-
log under Nos. 74 and 75 ("Singer" and Profile").

Bincersly yours,

Curt Valentin




FOR STUDY PURPOSES ONLY. NOT FOR REPRODUCTION.

Collection: Series.Folder:
Valentin I11.B.54

The Museum of Modern Art Archives, NY

Dscember 5, 1951

Mr. Max Weber

10 Hartley Road

Great Neck, Long Island
New York

Dear Mr, Weber:

Would you please lst me know woather you neve

iaai niw.li.tlilégraphs and if so, whather they are available,

LI i % & W

L

; -... Mg oo g ... Sincersly yours,

Curt Valentin
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November 3, 1951

Mr. Hax Weber

10 Hartley Foad

Great Neck, Long Island
New York

Dear Mr. Webers

Enclosed is the color slide which was just found—-
awfully sorry.

It is now uncertain whether I can open my . show
on November thirteenth since quite & number of things from
France did not arrive because of strikes here and on the
other side. I shall let you know on Monday.

Sincerely yours,

Curt Valentin
CVidvW
Enclosure
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October 22, 1951

Mr, Max Weber
10 Hartley Road
Great Neeck
Long Ieland, New York
Dear Mr. wWeber:
I misplaced the smill color negative which I
in
thought of Wsing for reprodustisn/my’ cutelog. Do you
heve &'photogragh of the same piece? I am awfully un-
happy about it, but I hope you can help me.

Sinecerely yours,

Curt Valentin
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October 15, 1951

Mr. Max deber
10 Hartlsy Road
Great Neck, Long lsland
New York
Dear Mr. Weber:
The essting of the small plaster figure will
cost $40, and we have instracted the foundry to cast

one Copy.

Sincerely yours,

Secratary
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THE ARMAND COMPANY + “PEARLS IN WINE" « “BRISK” e "“ALERTON"

P. O. BOX 675

DES MOINES, IOWA, U.5. A.

April 29, 1955,

Curt Valentin Gallery, Inc.,
32 East 57th Street,
New York 22, N. Y,

Attention: Miss Jane Wade.
Gentlemen:—

For the enclosed checks I would like to have
three paid bills made out as follows:

(1) Statue Honore de Balzac by Rodin ———=—-——— $5,000.00

Less museum discount 1,000.00
Net ————- 34,000.00

Cowles Foundation 1,500.00
Balance paid by other contributors -—— $2,500.00

(2) Statue Honore de Balzac by Rodin ——-—--—=-- $5,000.00
Less museum discount 1,000.00

Net ——--—— $4,000.00

Meredith Publishing Company ———=-——-———— 1,250.00
Balance paid by other contributors -— $2,750.00

(3) Statue Honore de Balzac by Rodin ——-——-— $5,000.00

Less museum discount 1,000.00
Net ——-—— §4,000.00

Carl Weeks ————=———— $500.00
1,250,00

The Armand Company —= $750.00 =—=====—
Balance paid by other contributors —- $2,750.00

Very truly yours,

<( J(7 8 F //ﬂ(’éi/

Carl Weeks
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THE ARMAND COMPANY « “PEARLS IN WINE” o “BRISK” e+ “ALERTON”

P. O. BOX 675

DES MOINES, IOWA, U.5. A,

April 29, 1955.

Curt Valentin Gallery, Inc.,
32 East 57th Street,
New York 22, N. Y,

Attention: Miss Jane Wade.
Gentlemen: -

For the enclosed checks I would like to have
three paid bills made out as follows:

(1) Statue Honore de Balzac by Rodin ———-—-—-= $5,000.00
Less museum discount 1,000.00

Net ——-——— $4,000,00

Cowles Foundation 1,500.00
Balance paid by other contributors --- $2,500.00

(2) Statue Honore de Balzac by Rodin ————--———— $5,000.00
Less museum discount 1,000.00

Net ——--—— $4,000.00

Meredith Publishing Company ———=————— 1,250.00

Balance paid by other contributors —— $2,750,00

—_———

(3) Statue Honore de Balzac by Rodin ——m=e——e—w $5,000.00

Less museum discount 1,000.00
Net ——-——v $4,000,00
Carl Weeks =—=——==—— $500.00

The Armand Company —- $750.00 ====—=== 1,250,00
Balance paid by other contributers ——— 52,750.00

Very truly yours,

([ A / ) / )28

Carl Weeks
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Aprid 6, 1955

Mr. Carl Weaks
P. 0. Box 675
Des Moines, Iowa

Dear Mr, Wesks:

Thank you very much ‘or your note of April
fourth.

Since the Rodin bromss will probably be placaed
on & wooden base of some sort, we would suggest your
having a bronse plague made—with the inmseription yon
mention--and mounting it on the base. I am surs the
Des Moinas Art Canter can advlse you on this matter.

With best regards,

Sincerely yours,

Jane Wade




FOR STUDY PURPOSES ONLY. NOT FOR REPRODUCTION.

Collection: Series.Folder:

The Museum of Modern Art Archives, NY

Valentin 111.B.54

ot btk .......

THE ARMAND COMPANY =+ “PEARLS IN WINE"

* "“BRISK" =+ “ALERTON"
P. O. BOX 6735

DES MOINES, IOWA, U.S. A.

April 4, 1955.

Miss Jane Wade,

Curt Valentin Gallery, Inc.,
32 East 57th Street,

New York 22, N. Y,

Dear Miss Wade:-

How would you suggest that the
followingz be applied to the bronze?

"Rodin - Honore de Balzac.
The gift of The Cowles Foundation,

Carl Weeks — Armand, and an
anonymous giver,"

Yours sincerely,

Carl Weeks
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Merch 17, 1955

Mr, Carl Weekse
The Armend Compsny
P, 0. Box 675

Des Moines, Iova

Dear Mr. Wesks:

Thank you very much for your letteor of March
tenth, and we are all very happy that you have acgquired
the beautiful bronze by PFodin for the Des Molnes Art
Center,

The pliece will be ehipped to the Art Center
after the closing of the exhibitlon in Cineinnati, which
will be around the fifteenth of April.

Encloced is our statement for your purchzse
which, of courss, is mot paysble until you receive the
bronge.

With ocur best regards,

8incersly yours,
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THE ARMAND COMPANY « “PEARLS IN WINE" « "BRISK” e+ “ALERTON"

P. O. BOX 675

DES MOINES, IOWA, U.5. A.

March 10, 1955,

Miss Jane Wade,

Curt Valentin Gallery,
32 East 57th Street,
New York 22, N. Y.

Dear Miss Wade:-

We have the money and will pay
on delivery to -

Des Moines Art Center,

Greenwood Park,

Des Moines, Towa.
Attention Carl Weeks.

This refers to Item #25, "Study
for Balzac Monument" by Rodin.

Sincerely,

Carl Weeks
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January 31, 1955

¥r, Carl Veeks
The Armand Gompeny
P,0.Box 675

Des Moines, Lowa

Desx Mr. Wsekep:

Thank you very much for your letter of January
twenty-eighth, and we mre very sorry to hear thut you have
been 111,

4s for the bronze by Rodin "Study for the Balmae
Monuuent”, the Gallery is etill willing to offer you the pinsce
for $4,000. which was quoted to you in our letter of Hovewber
second, The bronse is priced at #4300,, and the price to you of
$4000. is less than if we allowed you the usual Museun discount
of 158 We feel this is an extremely fair price for such an
importent and magnificent plece of sculpture,

¥We thank you very much for your efforts invelved in
the eventual purchese of the "Burghers of Qalais" by the Des
Moines Art Center; however, much as we would have liked to have
been involved in the purchase of the Goya, you must have our
Gallery confusec with another.

With our best regards,
Sincerely yours,

Jane Wade
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THE ARMAND COMPANY =+ “PEARLS IN WINE

7
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Miss Jane Vade,

Curt Valentin Gallery, Inc.,
32 East 57th Street,

New York 22, N. Y.

Dear Miss Wade:-

Referring to the Rodin

» “BRISK” e ™“ALERTON"

P. O. BOX 675

DES MOINES, 1OWA, U, 5. A.

January 28, 1955.

"Study- for Balzac."

I have been under the weather for a
year and l-st week at the Mayo Clinic they
told me to get out of Iowa and stay out until

the weather settled.

The result has been that I haven't
been able to get out and dig up any more money

toward the purchase of the above

item.

Since I feel that in large measure I

was responsible for the purch,se

by the Des

Moines Art Center of the Goya and the Calais

Buerger from you folks, I would like to propose
that you accept now the $3,000.00 which I have
raised., I will forward you the cash and at the

end of the exhibition's tour you
the Des Moines Art Center, to my

You might wonder at my

ship Balzac to
attention.

claim to hgving

made the Goya and Rodin purchsses possible. I

was brought up with the Trustees
Art Fund and was consulted about
and approved their purch,se.

of the Coffin
both by Coffin

Yours sincerely,

éd/t/ 72%&.

Carl Weeks
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Mr. Carl Weeks

The Armand Company
P. 0. Box 67

Dee Moines, f

Desr Mr. Weekss

Theak you very mueh for your letter of
Fovenber fifth. Wa el) sincerely hope you will

be eble %o realize the purchease of the Rodin
bronse and bope that you will be able to find an
excellent dentist.

Sincerely yours,

Jane Vade
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THE ARMAND COMPANY =+ “PEARLS IN WINE" s “BRISK”

P. O.

"ALERTON"

BOX 675

DES MOINES, IOWA, U.5. A.

November 5, 195k

Miss Jane Wade,

Curt Valentin Gallery, Inc.,
32 East 57th Street,

New York 22, N. Y,

Dear Miss Wade:=-

Thank you for your letter of
November 2nd.

I have been able to raise, as
I told you, $3,400.,00.

The city of Des Moines just
finished its largest United Campaign and
a couple of weeks from now the Y,M.C.A.
is going out for $1,000,000, Very
naturally, the folks from whom I expect
to get the increased amount are going
to give me a cold and fishy eye. I will
probably have to take a dentist along
with me, becsuse getting a contribution
will be like pulling teeth.

Sincerely,

5@/7/

Carl Weeks E
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November 2, 1954

Mr. Carl Wecks
200 Tonawanda Prive
Des Moines, Iova

Daar Mr, vasks:

This letter is in reference to our telephone
conversstion this afterncon regarding the bronze
"Study for Balsec Hopument® by Hodinm.

As you know the price for the bronze is
£4,800,; hovever, since it is your devire %o give this
plece to the Dee Moines drt Ceuter ss s gilt, we would
be sble to offer you the bronze for §4,000. I sincerely
hope that this arrengement will be gatisfactory with
you and the other Domors.

Please let us knov about your decision, snd we
will make the necessary arrangements to have the bronze
shipped to the Des Moines Art Center after the closing
of the Rodin Exhibition in Cinoinnsti in April.

Sincerely yours,
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March 29, 1954

Mr. Christian Wegner
Speersort 1
Hamburg 1, Germany

Dear Mr. Wegner:

In reply to your letter of March twenty-fifth
addressed to Mr. Lyonel Feininger, I herewith give you
the permission to reproduce the painting "Gelmeroda VILI",
1921.

Would you please mention in the credit line
that the painting is owned by the Whitney Museum of
American Art in New York City.

Instead of paying for the reproduction rights,
I would prefer having one copy of the book you are pre-

paring.
Sincerely yours,

Curt Valentin

CVsJW
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durch Lultpost

Christian MW Wevias:

HAMBURG 1 - SPEERSORT 1, PRESSEHAUS

Fornruf 3200 5154 - Bankkonwo: H Bank, e F
Postscheckkonto: Humburg 32491

Herrn

Professor Lyonel Felninger

235 Bast, 22 Street

New York N.Y. City, USA Hamburg, den <25.Marz 195
sch/ Be.

Sehr verehrter Herr Professor Felninger,

in unserem neuen Verlagswerx "Pgusend Jahre deutscher Kunst"
von Lothar Schreyer haben wir den Wunsch, Ihr Gemélde
"Gelmeroda VIII" (1921) abzubilden. Wir bitten Sle um Ihr
glitiges binverstananils. Die Galerie PFerdinand loller in
Kéln hat uns freundlicherwelse dlesSes Fote zur Verfigung
gestellt, nachden wir die Abbildung herstellen kdnnen. Da
die Herstellungsarbeit so bald wie méglich beginnen soll,
bitten wir Sie,umsIhre Antwort recht bald zukommen 2zu
lassen. Sollten wir bis Ostern ohne Antwort bleiben, sO
bitten wir Sie, annenmen Zu diirfen, dall Sie gegen die
Heproduktion nichts einzuwendaen haben. Wir bieten Ihnen
fiir die Heproduktion in dem oben genannten buch den
iblichen Satz von LI 20.-- al.

Kinen Brief von Herrn rrolessor schreyer legen wir lhnen

nocn beil.

kit den s 1
Christian wegns

1e8 30[6' .
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November 10, 1952

Dr. Charlotte Weidler
162 Bast 95th Street
New York, New Tork
Dear Charlottes
Do you still have the Klee post cards and do you

still want to sell them? Plsase let me know,

Bincerely roﬁrt.
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-mmnrs Trust Company
T4 Fifth Avenue
New York, New York

Attentions Speclel Checking Accounts
Gentlemens

Enclosed ls our check for $675 to bc credited

to the aceount of Dr, Charlotte Weldler, Account No. 18218,

Sincerely yours,
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Abgender ist nicht das Hotel
Sincerely yours,
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Sineerely yours,
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April 10, 1952

Dr. Charlotte Welidler
Herrmann Strasse 14
Frankfurt/Main, Germany

Dear Charlotte:

We sold the painting "Portrait of Max Hermamnn-
Neisse" by George Grosz for $350 to the Museum of Modern
m'

However it seems the picture is in & very bad
condition, and Mr, Barr told me the repairing cost would
amount to $§75, which he would like to deduct from the
cost price. I agreed to this, and I hope you will still
let me have §100 profit, in which case 1 shall credit
your account with 5.

Sincerely yours,
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FREDERICK H.BROPHY, D.D. S,
RoOBERT D. MORRIS,D.D. S.
200 WEST 507" STREET

NEW YORK 19, N, T,

April 5,1952

Curt Valentin Gallery

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

$90.00 Dr. C.Weidler

RECEIVED PAYMENT

RECEIPT UPON REQUEST
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Charlotte Weidler
18 ZFast 43 Street,

New York 28,N.Y, New

Hiss Joan Wade
Buehholtz Gallery.
32 Bast 57 Street,
New York,N,Y,

Dear Misas Wade:

York, Fehruary 13,1952,

I would anpnraeciate your kindness to make out the March eheck

on $ 200,- as part nayment for the painting by Oskar Koknschka to

_.Q?’o-"ll (0N

my doctor:
Or,Frederick H,B3ronhy
200 Weat 59 Street
New York 19,N.Y.

Dr, Brophy is instmicted that he will receive this check from you,

The second check,however, should ba mailed to mv hankaccount

Account No,18218
Tharlotte Weidler

Manufasturarts Trust Comnany 3'/.?_—1';‘1/
Snecial Checking Aceount
V. Avenue Corner 57 Sireet,

New Yo I’k‘ N.Y.

Thank vou very mch,

Texry sincerely,

Yours,

Ahadoide Meiollor,
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‘February 28, 1952

-‘gﬂ Fyadertck H. Hrophy

59th Street
New York, New York

‘Dear Dr. Brophyr

Enclosed is our check for $§200 to be credited

to Dr. Charlotie Weidler.

Sincerely yours,

Secretary
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Menufacturers Trust Company
741 Fifth Averme
New York, New York

Attentlon: Speciel Checwing Accounte
Gentlemens

Enclosed is our check for $200 to be credited

to the account of Charlotte Weidler, Acoount No. 13218,

Sincersly yours,

Secretary
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February 1, 1952

Dr. Charlotte Weidler
18 East 93rd Street
Hew York, New York

Dear Charlotte:

Without too much enthusisem, I will buy your
painting "Still Life" by Kokoschke for £300 if I can pay
helf now, $200 in March and §200 in April.

The restorer took the drawings by Letimbruck to
examine, but I do mot have much hope for them.

Bincerely yours,
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June 23, 1953

The Bank of New York
530 Fifth Avenue
New York, New York

Centl smeny

Enclosed is our check for £150 to be credited
to the account of André Weill,

S8incerely yours,
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. et >ntin to whom I sold
a drawin ndine you the in~
voice and he following ac-
e o Jlowing a

30 Fifth Avenue,
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March 26, 1953

Mrs, Nita Marquis Weil
7703 Mill Road

Elkins Park 17 -
Philedelphia, Pennsylvani

Dear Mrs. Weils

- You returned the two photographs of the paint-
ings by Marino Marini and John Piper without & comment.

% This letter is just to say I rushed the photo-
graphs as much as I could and mailed the envelope on
Friday the twentieth at 9 p.m. The post mark shows that
the package t through the Grand Central Station Post
Office on the twenty-first at 1:30 a.m. It is ‘my
understanding, however, why the package arrived a-
delph.;t as late as March twenty-third at 4 a.m. and in
Germantown the samé morning at 6 a.m., especielly since
the envelope was marked and stamped for Speciel Delivery.

Sincerely yours,

Curt Valentin
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Ttita Manguis Weil INTERIOR DECORATOR o 7703 MILL ROAD & ELKINS PARK o PHILADELPHIA 17 « MELROSE 0748

March 25, 1953

Curt Valentin Gallery

32 E, 5Tth 8t.

New York 22, N.Y.

My dear Mr. Valentin:

I am returning under separate cover the photographs that you sent me.
My client and I expect to be in New York on Monday when we will come to
see the pictures.

Thank you very much for your cooperation. Hoping to ses you Monday,

MEMBER OF THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF DECORATORS

Best regards,
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December 5, 1955

Mr. Richard weil
6372 Forsgth BouleVard
St. Louls 5, Missouri

Lear Mr, deil:

Just & note to let you know that, um‘art.u&tely.,

the small painting by Max BecEmann was purchasea by

our first customer. Too bad.

Best regards,
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Noo- &

MRS, RICHARD K. WEIL, 6372 Forsyth Road, St. Louis, 5, Missouri
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November 5, 1954

Mrs. Richard wall
0372 forsyihe Blouvard
St. Louie 5, Missouri

Dear lrs, Well:

Max Rabn was ln totay and asked me to pend
you the enclosed photograph of the watercolor "Show
V¥indow for Ladies inderwear® by Paul Klee., Ig this
the watercolor in which you sre laterested?

The pleture ie out on eppruval at the moment;
homu‘zlf it le returned I shall let you know.

Price, $2,200.

Slncersly yours,
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9].[46. Richard 5{ Wil

6372 :Fouslﬂ Bowledard, Saint Louis 5, Missouri

g

5 )
Qs Uruwebh fﬁ\




FOR STUDY PURPOSES ONLY. NOT FOR REPRODUCTION.

The Museum of Modern Art Archives, NY

Collection:

Series.Folder:

Valentin




FOR STUDY PURPOSES ONLY. NOT FOR REPRODUCTION.

Collection:
The Museum of Modern Art Archives, NY

Series.Folder:

Valentin

111.B.54

WESTERN .
UNION

W. P, MARSHALL, PRESIDENT

RN =-f

AN,

CASH NO. CHARGE 1D THE ACCOUNT OF

Curt Valentin, 32 East 57th Street

Send the following message, subject to the terms on back fieredf, which are hereby agreed 16

Mr. Richard Weil

TWA Ticket Counter

Flight No. 960

Idelwild Airport, New York

Bon Voyage to you and the ladies and all

wonderful trip. Hope to see you when you return. Best to Perry

Curt
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Richard K. Weil
Lauderman Builaing
« Louis 1, Missouri
Dear Dicks
Many thanks for your letter of May tweaty-
fifth, I wrote to Kahnweiler today that I received
your check for $2060,

Sincerely yours,
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RICHARD K. WEIL
901 Louderman Bldg.
L. Louis 1, Missouri

May 25, 1954

Mr. Curt Valentin

Curt Valentin Gallery, Inc.
32 East 57th Street

New York 22, N. Y.

Dear Curt:

The "Juan Gris" collage arrived yesterday
so I am enclosing herewith a check for
$2,060.00 which is the balance that I owe
Kahnweiler.

Kindest regards.

RKW:pJ
encl.
Ck.1400
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Mey 14, 1954

Mr. Richard Well
6372 Forsyth Boulevard
Ht., Louls 5, Missouri

Dear Dick:

Thank you very much for your check for $600
in payment for the ink and crayon drawing by Paul Klee.

I think you ssid you would send me a check
for the collage by Gris which you bought from Kahnweller.
By the way, is tnis collage coming to us # do you huve
it already?

Florence called me the other day end said you
decided not to buy the amall seated figure by Rodin. I
regret your decision because I like the piece so much.
‘In the meantime, it has been sold.

Very good to see you egaln and hope everything
goee well with you.

Apg ever yours,
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RICHARD K. WEIL
901 Louderman Bldg.
St. Louis 1, Missouri

February 8, 1954

Dear Curt:

Last night Florence and I were at a Cocktail
Supper and we heard from Perry and Rettles that
you have been ill. We hope that by the time you
get this letter you will be much better, and
that you will be out again soon.

We had fun last night and believe it, or not,
Rettles got Perry to go home by 11:00 o'clock
which, as you know, is quite an achievement.

Perry and Rettles had a party Thursday for
Charles Parkhurst, the fellow who judged the
Missouri Show. We had a wonderful time and the
Pulitzer's and ourselves stayed until almost
2:00 o'clock.

Florence and I will be in New York on our way
to Europe and we both look forward to seeing

you. Florence loves the Matisse sculpture I

bought her for her birthday.

We both send kindest regards,

Sincgerel

A

Mr. Curt Valentin
135 East 54th Street
New York City, N. Y.
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Novembéz 7 1953

~ Mrs, Florenge Weil &
%8375 ¥évéyth-Boulevard
Clayton 5, Missouri

) 11 Dear Florences, . sl

Thank you very much for yo etter of November

o fourth. I am glad yqu enjoyed New I:tm $0 glad you
| are happy with the two pleces of sculpture which yod bought.

, We are ordering two bages for th which will
probably e about & week, and they will siipped to
you' 'ty from F. J. Newcomb and Company.

Sincerely yours,
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Mgs. RicHArD K. WEIL

6372 ForsyTH BLvp. }«-\(‘ ] J-.’{

CLAaYTON 5, MIssouRi

b_o.o«\@,u)—

REW:pJ

encl.

State.#3431
cc-Mr. Rathbone
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Mpgs. RicHarp K. WEIL
6372 ForsyTH BLvD.
CrayToN 5, MISSOURI

3 Hpe We WUL

REW:pJ

encl.

State.#3431
ce-Mr. Rathbone
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RICHARD K. WEIL
901 Louderman Bldg,
St. Louis 1, Missouri

June 15,

Curt Valentin Gallery, Inc.
32 East 57th Street
New York 22, N. Y.

Dear Curt:

I sent Mr. Perry Rathbone a check in
the amount of $450.00 to pay for the
Auguste Rodin "Reclining Nude'.

REW:pJj

encl.

State.#3431
cc-Mr. Rathbone
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r 17, 1952
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November 17, 1952

Mrs, Richard Weil
6372 Forsyth Boulevard
Et. Louis 5, Missouri

Dear Mrs. Weil:

Thesk you, very_such for your note, In the mesn-

time, you will have received the catalog of the Chagall
exhibition. ' T R

Enclosed is another copy for your mother since
i do not have her address.
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emas

WEIL-KALTER MFG. CO.
SAINT LOUIS

RICHARD K. WEIL
PRESIDENT

February 9, 1953

Mr. Curt Valentin

Curt Valentin Gallery, Inc.
32 East 57th Street

New York 22, N, Y.

Dear Curt:

Thanks very much for your very nice letter
of February 5th. Florence returned the
"Kandinsky" to Perry before she left for
Florida last week. It's probably still in
his office. We decided not to buy it.

Florence and I will be east either in March
or April, when we look forward to seeing you.

Kindest regards.

Richard K. We
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February 5, 1353

Mr. Hichard Veil
6372 Forsyth Boulevard
2t. Louls 5, Missouri

Dear Dick:

I would like to tell you how much I emjoyed
being in your house on Sundsy aftermoon, how mueh I
enjoyed the company, the martinls and your pictures,

Please let me know as socon aE you make a de-
cision on the psinting by Kandinsky. Perry said you
thought the picture is too expensive, but I have to
tell you right mow that I caunot lower the orice at
all sinee 1t includes a very small profit for myself.

Many thanks again and my best wishes to
jorence and you.

Sincersly yours,
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RICHARD K. WEILL
901 Louderman Bldg,
St. Louls 1, Missouri

October 1, 1952

Mr. Curt Valentin

Curt Valentin Gallery, Inc.
32 East 57th Street

New York 22, New York

Dear Mr. Valentin:

Thank you for your letter of September
29th, If T were in New York, I could
give you an idea of how we would like
the Klee framed. We don't like its
present frame and will be very happy to
have you use your judgment and frame it
as though you were hanging it in your
homes. I know we will be pleased with it
then.

I am enclosing herewith my check for $2000.00
and we will look forward to recelving the
Klee,

With kindest regards,

Since?‘/];? yours, uﬁ,\cj
(Ao i

Richard K. Weil
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October 3, 1952

Mr. Richard K, Weil
901 Loudermun Bullding
8t. Lonis 1, Missouri

Dear Mr. Wells
Thank you very much for your letter of October
first. The framing of & painting is alwvays a difficult

matter, tut I shell do my best and if you do not llke the
frame I ordered, please let me know.

Many thenke for your check inm payment for the
picture, which will be shipped In about & week.

Sincersly yours »

Curt Valentin
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RICHARD K. WEIL
801 Louderman Eldg.
St Louls 1, Missouri

Mr. Kurt Valentin
Valentin Galleries
32 E. §7th Street
New York, New York

Dear Mr. Valentin:

I am sorry you can't make us a better
price for the Klee. However, my wife
is In love with this picture and wants
ite Will you please see that it is
properly retouched and reframed and
then sent to us. If you will mail me
your bill when you send the pilcture,

I will send you my check.

Kindest regards,

REW s mw




FOR STUDY PURPOSES ONLY. NOT FOR REPRODUCTION.

Collection:
The Museum of Modern Art Archives, NY

Series.Folder:

Valentin

111.B.54

September 29, 1952

Mr, Richsrd K. Weil
901 Loudermsn Building
St, Louis 1, Missourl

Dear Mr. Weil:

Thenk you very much for your letter ol September
twenty-sixth, As soon as the pleture has been restored
end framed, it will be shipped to you. I took 1t to the
restorer yesterday amd hope to be ablé to ship it with e
‘new frame in about tem days. " mab

I am very ebout your decislon and about
the fact that it is Wahe first painting to enter your col-
lection {rom my gallery. . . W

With my best personal regerds to Mrs, Weil and
you, o

Sincerely yours,

Curt Valentin




FOR STUDY PURPOSES ONLY. NOT FOR REPRODUCTION.

Collection: Series.Folder:
The Museum of Modern Art Archives, NY Valentin 11.B 54

Septem er 23, 1952

Mr. Richard K. Weil
901 Louderman Building
8t. Louis 1, Missouri

Dear Mr. Weils

Thank you very much for your letter of September
twenty-second. I am glad you like the painting by Klee,
and I shall heve it retouched as soon ms 1t comes back.

As for the price, I alrezdy made you & special
price and knowing the market for paintings by Klee, I must
say that the price of $2000 is more than reasomable. I
am terribly sorry I cammot lower this price further.

_ I would be very happy if this pictare would enter
your collection, Please let me know your decision.

Very sincerely yours,

|

Curt Valentin
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RICHARD K. WEIL
801 Louderman Bldg.
St. Louis 1, Missouri

September 22, 1952

Mr. Kurt Valentin
Valentin Galleries
52 E. 57th Street
New York, New York

Dear Mr. Valentin:

We 1like the Klee very much. However, there
is still a very badly chipped spot on the
upper left part of the picture. We are
returning the picture to you to have you
have 1t retouched, and also, if we buy the
plcture, we would like to have a different
frame. We feel that the $2000,00 you are
asking is more than we would like to PaYe
Won't you please make us a better price,

With kindest regards,

Righird K, Weil
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February 29, 1952

Mr. Richerd Weil
6372 Forsyth evard
St. Louis 5, Missouri

Dear Mr, Well:

Max Kshn told me you would like to acquire the
bronze "Couple®™ by Jacques Lipehitz. I am glad you de-
clded to buy this fine plece, and we are shlpping it by
Rallway Express insured and prepaid to you on Monday.

I quoted the lowest possible price, and I am
sorry I cannot lower it.

A" wooden base for the bronze has been ordered
and will be gent to you by mail in a week or so.

Best regards,

Curt Valentin
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May 8, 1953

Mr. Curt Valentin

Curt Valentin Gallery, Inc.
32 East 5Tth St.

New York 22, N. Y.

Dear Curt:

Sorry we had to leave New York unexpectedly and
were unable to call you before leaving. T took
Lucile to Johns Hopkins in Baltimore and was there
for a week and have Jjust returned to Fort Worth.

Many thanks for the books.
T don't feel that I can afford to buy the Henry Moore

figures at this time. However, I will keep in touch
with you.

Best rg;ﬁrds,

F

/ 4 r'II ff
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May 4, 1953

Mr. Ted Weinmer
4808 Westridge Avenue
Fort ¥Worth, Texas

Dear Ted:

I am sorry I did not see you before you left.
In case you are stlill interested in the standing figures
by Henry Moore, the best price would be $7800. '

I talked to Ed Bernes about the "Fish® by Calder;

he thought he might bs interested in the plece lor himself
or for a friend, but he 1s not anymore.

Sincerely yours,
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Texas Crude C)ompany
6100 Camp Sowte Soulevard
P O. Box 9846

Dot Worth T Texas
April 22, 1953

Mr. Curt Valentin

Curt Valentin Gallery, Inc.
32 East 5Tth Street

New York 22, N. Y.

Dear Mr. Valentin:
Mr. Weiner asked me to write you and inquire as to when he may
expect to receive the other two pieces by Picasso, the vase

and bronze. There is to be a tour through his home May 8,
and he would like very much to have these art objects on hand

at that time.

He will be in New York tomorrow for about a week and will
probably contact you.

Sincerely,

o Foyi

Secretary to TED WEINER
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March 4, 1953

Mr, Ted Weinrer :
6100 Camp Bowie Boulevard
P. 0. Box m&

Fort Worth, Texas

Dear Ted:

T anm shipping the Chagall mural toddy. It is
one plece, a&nd . I had it set im a4 metel frame ip thie
country. It is very safe, but has to be unpacked care-
fully. ! ' ' R

I am glad about your-decision. /1-&m sure you
will be very happy with the plece.

Sincerely yours,
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Texas Crude C’omﬁany
6100 Camp Bowie Boulevard
P O. Box gggé
Dot Wonth 7, Texas
February 28, 1953

Mr. Curt Valentin
Curt Valentin Gallery
32 East 5T7th Street
New York 22, N. Y.

Dear Curt:

I had in mind setting the Chagall "Willage" in a
wall. Please advise if this will all come in one
piece, and if so, how it will be shipped.

I think due to the fact that I am such a good customer
of yours that you should assume all the responsibility
and expense for delivering this piece to my house., If
you agree, you may ship it immediately.

Best regards.
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Februsry 27, 1953

m‘-’ ,ﬁ "ﬁm
Camp Bowie Bouleverd
P. 0. Box 9846
Fort Worth 7, Texas
Dear Ted:
e I VTOE You & e ‘duys i and enclosea f5a
qo'py of IV letter. Since T huve not haa.rit fm ybu

think the letter night heve gone sstray.

o

Best regurde,
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February 19, 1953

Mr. Ted Weiner

6100 Camp Bowie Boulevard
P. 0. Box 9846

Fort Worth 7, Texas

Dear Ted:

. 'Thank you.very :meh for your letter of February
eighteenth. I shall consider §2500 since you are & good
and nice elienty therefore, I 2hall aceept your ofler of
$2500 for the ceramic plague "The Village® by Chagall.

My wcceptance 1s not easy since the priee was
calculated very c¢closely ana if you canm, I would iike to
ask you to share the itransportation costs fros here to
Texas.

I.em gled you want this plecej it was my
favorite piece in the Chagall exhibition, and I am sure
you will be happy with it.

Sincerely yours,
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Texas Crude Gomﬁany
6100 Camp Bowie Boulevard
P O. Box g8gb
Gort Worth T Texas
February 18, 1953

Mr. Curt Valentin

Curt Valentin Gallery

32 East 57th Street

New York 22, N. Y.

Dear Curt:

Yes, "The Village" is the tile in which I am interested - -
but not at that price. I take it those pencil figures beside
the number of the paintings in the back of the book you sent
along were the prices of each. And $2800 was indicated by
"The Village." Curt, would you consider $25002 That's

about as steep as I would want to go.

Sinecerely,

]

Ted Weiner
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February 16, 1953

Mr, Ted Weinmer

6100 Camp Bowie Boulevard
P.S, Box 9846

Fort Worth 7, Texas

Dear Ted:

In reply to your letter of February eleventh, you
are probably misteken because the mural on tiles you saw is
by Mare Chagall, who is Russian.

Is it one reproduced in the enclosed catalog?

The one called "The Village®” is an especially fine one, and
I think it is the one you saw,

Sincerely yours,
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Texas Crude Gampcmy
6100 Camp Bowie Boulevard
PO Box 9846
Dot Worth 7, Texas

February 11, 1953

Mr. Curt Valentin

Curt Velentin Gallery, Inc.

32 East 5T7th Street

New York 22, N. Y.

Dear Curt:

When T was in New York, I noticed a mural on tile done

by a Spanish artist. Please let me know the size of

it and your price.

Yours very truly,
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exas Crude Company

6100 Camp Bowie Boulevard
P, 0. Box

Fort Worth 7, Texas

Dear Ted:

I am glad about your decision, of your
Secretary notified me in her letter of io:ubmu.hﬁih.

About the vase by Picasso,
hwms except that I hope it
Apparen e potters in Vallauris condy bun.
ness in the real French manner, : e+ oa )

As for the bronze Picasso, w
be patient. I just had mrdbzm my f;.-l. e g
who saw Picasso in Vellauris,
working on the bronzes but
8oon as possible,

8incerely yours M
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Texas Crude Qompan_y
6100 Camp Bowte Boulevard
P O. Box gags
Gort Worth 7, Texas

November 10, 1952

Mr. Curt Valentin
Curt Valentin Gallery, Ine.
32 E. 5Tth Street
New York 22, N. Y.

Dear Mr. Valentin:
Mr. Weiner asked me to let you know that he has decided to
keep the "Degas Bather" and will make arrangements for pay-

ment.

Also, he asked me to inquire about the Picasso pieces which
have not been received as yet.

Yours very truly,

J

Secretary to TED WEINER




FOR STUDY PURPOSES ONLY. NOT FOR REPRODUCTION.

Collection: Series.Folder:
The Museum of Modern Art Archives, NY Valentin I11.B.54

gsxas C)ma’e C’omp;my

6100 Camp Bowte Boulevard
PO Box 9846
ot Worth 7 Texas

October 21, 1952

Mr. Curt Valentin

Curt Valentin Gallery, Inc.

32 E. 5Tth Street

New York 22, N. Y.

Dear Curt:

I am sending you a check for $4,500.00 today, which amount
should keep our account current. As you know, we have not
received the Picasso pieces, and when they arrive, I will

forward the balance on to you.

Best regards,

/

/

/14

/ Ted Weiner

wa‘jes
Encl.
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The Museum of Modern Art Archives, NY

October 21, 1952

Mr., Ted Weiner
4808 Westridge Avenue
Fort Worth, Texas

Dear Ted:

We sent you a few more catalogs of the Callery
exhibition, The exhibition looks beautiful, and I wish
you @ould ses it. The original of your friese is cer-
tainly the best piece in the exhibitiom.

In my last letter, I sald you could take your
time about the bronze by Degas. However I have a customer
for the piece now so 1f you reelly decide to return i%,
please do 80 as soon &s you make up your mind. Have it
shipped to W. S. Budworth, 424 West 52nd Street, for our
account.

My best regards to Lucllle and you.

Sincerely yours,
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Oetober 17, 1952

Mr. Tea Weiner

6100 Camp Bowle boulevard
P. 0. Box 9846

Fort korth 7, Texas

Dear Ted:

Thank you very much for your letter of Uctober
fifteenth. I shall, of course, take the bronze by Degas
1§ your femily is not happy with itj however, take your
time because I caunot imzgine that after awiile your wife
will not like the bronze as much as you did when you pur-
chased it. It is such a marvelous piece.

May I take the liberty of reminding yow thet you
promised to send me a check before October fifteenth. My
artists clamor for some money.

Very sincerely yours,

Curt Valentin
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Texas Crude Gomﬁany
6100 Camp Bowte Boulevard
PO, Box g8gb
Dort Worth 7, Texas

October 15, 1952

Mr. Curt Valentin

Curt Valentin Galleries, Inc.
32 East 57th Street

New York 22, N. Y.

Dear Curt:

The "Degas Bather" came and I have set it on a shelf.
Lucille and Gwen's first impression was not what T thought
it would be. They don't go along with me, and T just won-
der if it would be agreeable with you to let it set for a
little while and if they don't change their views, to let
me return it and pick out something else. T like it very
much, but you know how it is in a home.

Best regards.

Yours \?;y truly,
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September 2, 1952

Mr., Ted Weiner
4808 Westridgs Avenue
Fort Worth, Texas

Dear Mr, Weiner:

I am awfully sorry about the delay in delivering
the bronze by Plcasso, as well as tha vase. As strange as
it may sound, there is nothing I can do for the time belng.
The bronze is cast and is in Plcasso's studlo, but he stilld
wants to work on it. I saw Picasso several times and {rom
experience, I know there is nothing worse tham trying to
rush him; if I would try, I woulc never get the bronze. I
sm very sorry and embarrassed to say that the only thing to
do is to wait,

As for the wvases I wae in Vallauris end Ramie,
the potter, assured me the silpment had left.

I hope you had a nice summer, and my apclogies
for any inconvenience-—the matter is just beyond my control.
With my best regards,

Very sincersly yours,

Curt Valeatin
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Texas Crude C"ompany
6100 Camp Bowie Boulevard
PO Box g235
ot Wonth 7, Texas
May 9, 1952

Curt Valentin

Curt Valentin, Inc.
32 East 57th Street
New Y rk 22, New York

Dear Mr. Valentin:

Enclosed is Mr. Weiner's check for $1,000.00 to be applied
on his account.

Will you please send us an itemized statement of Mr. Weiner's

account so that our records will be complete and we will
know what the present balance is.

Yours very truly,
=l
v

cretary to Mr. Ted Weiner
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hpril 10, 1952

Mr. Ted Weiner

6100 Camp Bowie Boulevard
P. 0. Box 9235

Fort Worth 7, Texas

Dear Mr. Weiner:

Thank you very much for your letter of April
eighth, I am very glad you decided to keep the water-
colors by Feininger,

As for the repairing of the Picasso vase, I

think any craftsman who repairs china or pottery would
be able to do the job.

8incerely yours,

Curt Valentin




FOR STUDY PURPOSES ONLY. NOT FOR REPRODUCTION.

Collection: Series.Folder:
Valentin 11.B.54

The Museum of Modern Art Archives, NY

f_‘;r_‘_. xas qu.cfz Qomlbau_y

broo Cam,b Bowie Soulevard
PO Box 9235
ot Worth 7, Texas

April 8, 1952

Mr. Curt Valentin

Curt Valentin Gallery, Inc.
32 East 57th Street

New York 22, New York

Dear Curt:

Mrs. Earl Wilson had two Lyonel Feininger water colors sent
to her on approval. §She has told me that I can have them,
and, if it is all right with you, I will keep them and pay
you for them in our usual manner.

The Express Company looked at the Picasso Vase and left a
slip stating that the vaese was damaged and suggested that

I file & claim. I don't want to do this unless you think
that it is practical. I don't think it would pay to ship
the vase and, if it is possible, I would like to repair it.
You might find out from Picasso how I might go about re-
pairing the crack without damaging 1t.

T am having a taller pedestal built for the Arp and we are
locking forward to receiving other pieces.

f N
| s>

/Te&&e@er.\

Best regards.
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March 26, }952

Mr. Edward L. Barnes
33 Bast T5 Street
New York 21, N. Y.

 Dear B

 We received the Arp "Growth" Sculpture and Pedestal and also
*" one'of the Picasso vases in a shipment by Reilway Express
this morning. The vase is p‘mbably the one that is called
”Eibm” . [ s | 1 o P .3
a A 4
The items were securely packed, and there was no damage to
the outside of the boxee; however, the vese has & crack all
‘themmthehekotmuﬁmm It is not
spm, but the crack 19 all the-W-w om’ the top.

Everythingelseisallrim Pleaseadviaeuhatlshould
do ebout the vase.

ofl

!um-wmly,

Ted Welner

ce: Curt Valentin Gallery, Inec.
33 E. 57th Street
New York 22, New York

L 1\1[ v

il
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March 29, 1952

Mr. Ted Weiner

4808 Westridge Avenu
MM. Texas <

Deer Mr. Hdno;'l

Thank you very much for the copy of your letter
to Ed Barnes about tuz_hn by Picapsesiiie asbh, tha case

It is difficult forme to judge without seeing
the damage. Since the handle did not come off, it might
not be & definite damage but just a flaw in the production
of the vase. I think it can easily be repaired.

However if the crack disburbs you too much, I
shall be glad to replace your vase with another one al-
though it will take many months before I can get it,

Sincerely youre,

Curt Valentin
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e
estridge Avenue
Fort Worth, Texas

Dear Mr. Weiner;

For your information and possible use, the case

*Itnimg the vase by Picaseo was insured under Railway
Express receipt No. YY 35246 for $250; the case was picked
up at W. 5. Budworth on March eighteenth.

Sincerely yours,

Secretary
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December 15, 1955

Mr. Max Weinstein
Pier 66

Seattle 1, dashington
Dear Mr. Weinstein;

Thank you very much for your lettsr of
Uecember thirtzenth.

Unfortunately, tae painting by Fritz Winter
has been sold.

Best regards,

Very sincerely yours,

Jane Wade
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Seatile Wo

Decanber ]

yainting in your
re in New York. It
s done in dark greens if I
The youny man who showed us about
16 I liked I am

My allowance for paintings for this
uged up and then some; but maybe

this at this time would meet my range.

Would you care to quote me on this;
and maybe I could accent your offer.

Thank you a great desl.

but my wife does'nt care too
L She Teels it is better suited for
a Gellery or for a ptor himself. I However like it
a lot. 0 the other hand she is very fond of the Pinpes;
and I too think it is a delightful watercolor.
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November 23, 1955

Mr. Max Weinstein
Pier b6,
Seattle 1, washington

Lear Mr. Weinstein:

Thank you very much for your letter of
November twenty-third and your check for $50.
Enclosed is our stuiement flor the watercoler by
Rodin ana the gouache by John Piper.

The two pictures will be packed und shipped
by budworth within the nexlt few days. We znow thut
you will enjoy having the two pletures very muchs

With our best regards,

Very sincerely yours,
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Seattle Waghir

November £

Just to
nd arrived this

ust tols
11 1" agres,

now would it be
iper or the Flar

It would be silly vart not to acknow-
that were you not closing- we uld never have owned
the Buthierland and I hope the two which we are writing ebout.
I won't write you a long rigmerole; if you can accept my
! s it will be just wonderful; if nod it will be just
those things.
On the thteraside if you have just a
moment to read this. are going to the Gerbers for Thanks-
giving dinner.We will again see the Seckman which they bought
thru you Sidney Gerber just sold
hig very 1 he has nothing on his
mind as far as f ¥ g neerned budt his hat., The Gerbers
have no children either; and people with no children in
hocl reelly don' # the score about living exyenses.
You have been most kind; and sgain I repeat
on't bother you further.

.,-(3?.-,-!'1_,,,_113 il J/‘}
e (AL »(4&;(/;4

Seattle 1.
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November 21,

4r. Hax Weinstein
Pier 66
Seattle 1, wasnington

Lear Mr. Weinstein:

Ihang you wvery much for Jour kind letter of
Hovember seventeenth, lh= Painting by urahanm vutherland
was pacied by W. o, Buaworth ( 424 West 5<nd otreet), and
shipped by Railway Lxpress. Jou shoulu have received the
pleture by now or, at least, withir the next tay or two.

"e Would very much liks to cooperate witn your
suggestion reguraing the Rodin watercolor and the Piper
gouuche, but unfortunately omr eost prices are so much
higher than your offer thut we would be unzble to accept
your chieck for +200., however we would be tble to sceept
¥200. for the bronze. by Flennagen (eituer tis one entitled
“Little Creature®™ or the one entitied "Gragshopper®) and
the gouuche by riper.

"e shall hold your check for $200. until we hear
from you regarding our propossal.

With our best regeras,

Very sincerely yours,
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Seattle Washing
November 17th

Curt Valentin Gallery

3 East S7th Street New York =22

Dear Sir;

My wife and I returned home this morning;
end I found the letter from Miss Wade acknowledging
my payment for the Greham Sutherland.

Would you kindly write me and advise just
how it was sent. It has'nt arrived as yet- of course
as I was not at my office the express compeny might
have tried to deliver it. At any rate let me know
to whom you gave it- to be forwerded on.

The dey we left- we noted that there was
to be an suctlion of some of the fine paintings you
hold.

It just hit me as it were- and I am writing
you my thoughts. I mean no offense- so if it meets
with your apprével- well and good; if not ho harm
done,

I am particularly fond of the Rodin- watercolor
and the Pipes Rocks- 3 watercolors-. Now if you sell
them before you close the Gallery; of course they will
be gone. However if they are still on hand when you
expect to close- and if you feel that they would'nt go
any higher at suction- would you give me & bresk and
entertain the enclosed check for the two watercolors.
IT you would at least have it in mind- will you just keep
the check end ewsit developements . I as I told you-
know from nothing; my wife and I both work- but we do
enjoy a few good things around us,

By the way should you prefer- agein when your

regent sale 15 done- I would ( I use the word enjoy )
e@lther Flannogen and the Rodin for an additional ayment

of $50.00; but I still like the Pipes and Rodin first.
hing to you- I assure you the

own them-

duseum and the Henry

various times.
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!
William H. Weintraub & Company, Inc. | Advertising

| 488 Madison Avenue

New York 22, N Y,

{yﬁh‘ (_Jf the President March 10, 1954

Curt Valentin Gallery
32 East 57th Street
New York, N, Y.

Gentlemen:

In accordance with your request, following is
list I have of the Paul Klees owned by Mr, and
Mrs., Weintraub:

Pine Tree - - - - - - - 0il

Two Faces- - - - - - - - - Gouache
View on Busy Activity-- - - Oil on Burlap
Dead Boy

Wi

1 have a record of another Klee in oil, but no
name is indicated,

As I told you, Mr. Weintraub is away on an

extended trip; but I'm writing him in an endeavor

to find out the missing name, Am also asking if

he ever had "Formula of a Wall'' and "Masque in Twilight, "

When I hear from Mr. Weintraub, I'll let you know.

Yours sincerely,
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January 29, 1954

Mr, William H. Weintraubd
333 Bast 57th Street
New York, New York

Dear Mr. Weintraub:

1 just returned from Burope, and I talked to
Mr., Merini about the bronse "Dancer® which you liked and
which you thought of acquiring. Although 1 tried every-
thing, I was not eble to convince Marino Marini to make
another cast since four casts have already been made.

He just finished another "Balletteuse® which
will be cast in Bronge socom. I shall send you a photo-
graph as soon as I receive one from Marini.

Bincerely yours,
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January 27, 1953

Mr., William H. Weintraub
488 Medison Avemue
Mew York 22, New York

Dear Mr. Weiufiraub:

Thank you very much for your willingness to lend
me the bronze "Madelsine" by Matisse for my fortheoming ex-
hibition of the soulpture of Matisse. Budworth will pick
up the piece oa Friday, Febraary sixth, and I shall iasure
the bronze for $1300.

Also I am extremely grateful that you will show
me your collaction. I am sorry 1 eould not mske it last

night, but I shall call you within the next few days for
an appointaent,

Sincerely yours,

Curt Valentin
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Mies 8. t 0

ler, Inc.

____;‘_..__ Gel

. Mighigun Aveiue

;:1ica,jo IT,"Illinois
Dear Misq Atpanasas:

: you very guch for your note of June twentieth.

tely, tnere is 0o one qeve ®hm: woltld be sbie

the mobjle Dy Alexander Calder; also, the Gallery
§ on ALY first untll after Labor Uy,
1" ¥ehl3 shgrest your buyings CBEcH Paints'in vhatever
colors you need. 1t is the pure-color ;int that valder
asef. @ T*¥oR ire unsble to *ind Coseir Dainteddn Lhlc .,,:,o,
thep 4 would sugoest your writing Mr. Calder in care of _
The Petls'Rallery, 1018 Madisen® Avenuey Nawtork City, with
shom he will be associnted next Fall.

Very sincdecrely yours,

Yéne Waie
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CHICAGO NEW YORK

WEIss & GELLER, INC.
Adver i:'sx‘ng

#00 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE + CHICAGO 11

June 20, 1955

GENTLEMEN 3

We have an Alexander Caulder piece (a
mobile) which needs re-touching, and we would
like to know if anyone in your gallery could
do this toucheup wark. If so, we will mail
this plece to you — it belongs to Mr. Edward

H, Weise of the above address. Thank youe

Very truly yours,

cretary to Mr, Weiss

CURT VALENTIN GALLERY
32 E. 5Tth St.
New York 22, New York
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CHICAGO

WEIss & GELLER, INC.

Acfverh'sing

HOO NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE -« CHICAGO 11

November 11, 1954

Gentlemens:

Mr, Edward H. Welss has requested
that you send him the following book: The
dlphabet of Creation, with drawings by Ben
Shahn,

Kindly bill Mr., Weiss for this
book at the above address,

Thank you,
Very truly yours,
Secretary to Mr, Weiss
CURT VALENTIN GALLERY

32 East 57 Street
New York 22, New York
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Mr. Benjamin Weiss
300 Central Park West
New York, New York

Uear Mr. Weiss:

In reply to your recent teleghone request we are
sending you the following informstion sbout the sculpture
you purchased on July ninteenth,

The Rodin, "Study for Seated Woman" was & study for
a figure that Rodin hed planned for his monumental project
"Gate of Hell™. The figure was executed in 1889 and east by
Rucier in Paris. The bronsze measures 20} inches high, and is
listed #249 in the Musee Rodin Catelogue.

The Rodin, "Standing Faun® is listed as "La Pauncsse
Debout”, #132 in the Musee Fodin Cstalogue. This faun was one
of the figures of the Tympan of the "Gate of Hell". The bronze
vas executed in 1884 and stands 24 3/4 inches high. fThic bronze
was also cast by Rudier.

These two Rodins were exhiblted at the Qurt Valentin
Gallery, May 4 to 29, 1954. The exhibition trevelled throughout
the United States and was chown in the various Museums listed
in the enclosed catalogue.

#The Bull and Condor® by Jacques Lipchitz was made inm
1932. This bronze was included in the large Jacques Lipchits
Retrospective Exhibition held at the Museum of Modern Art, lew
York, The Walker Art Center, Minneapolis, Minnesota end the
Cleveland Museum of Art, Cleveland, Uhio, in 1954. It is
illustrated on page #062 of the Museum of Modern Art catalogue.

Very sincerely yours,

Stephen Radich
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July 23, 1955

Mr. Joseph ¥inkler
¢/o Barbizon Corp.
475 Fifth Avenue

New York, New York

Dear Mr. Winkler:

At the request of Mr. Benjamin Weiss we are
sending you the information regsrding the sculpture
recently purchased at our Gallery.

‘1 The pieces should be imsured for their full
ue.

Rodin, "Standing Faun®, 1334, bronze, H.24 3/4° gzauo.
Rodin, “Study for Seated Woman®, 1339, bronze, H.203"  $2400
Lipchits, ®The Condor and Bull", 1932, bronze, H.3% £1500

Very sincerely yours,

Stephen Radich

-
.
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September 24, 1954

Mr, Benjamin Weiss
Wineman, Weiss & Co.
6l B

New !ﬂﬂ 6' B X.

Dear Ben:

Unfortunately the Estate is unable to aceept your
offer of §700,00 for the three drawings by Klee and
the lithograph by Picasso.

However, if you would purchase the four items, they
would be glad to allow you a discount of ten perceat.
on the purchase.

Best regarde,

Sincerely,

Jane Wade
Jw;eko
P.S. I haven't forgotten about the Klee Catalogue.

1 just can't seem to find time but it will come
soon.
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Februsry 12, 1953

Mr. Felix Weisse
Neuwerk 19
Halle, Sasle, Germany

Dear Mr. Weiss:
Encloged is the catalog of my Kirchner exhibition.

Unfortunately, I cennoct find right mow the Germem original
of the latter: If I do fima it, I chall send it to you.
! M

pr. Alfred Hemtzen just visited me, and he stayed
here for three months und, I am sure, had a good time. He
just left day before yesterday.

Best wishes,
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September 8, 1952

Mr. F. Weise
Bruderstrasse 15
Halle-Saale

Germany (Fussion Zone)

Dear Mr. Welse:

Thank you so much for sending me the Kollwlitz
book; I enjoy having it very muf

I was in Germany and had a very good visit

with Gerhard Marcks in Cologne,

Sincerely yours,




FOR STUDY PURPOSES ONLY. NOT FOR REPRODUCTION.

Collection: Series.Folder:
Valentin 111.B.54

The Museum of Modern Art Archives, NY

ﬂ'r Mr /qyw
Jeaﬁ‘?- Wﬁ{ L’ oo
Atice tecel reces’/~ Aar o4 d&’ Lot &:
/4,49_ .7 &;M /ua/&lam
4/,4«1 seci Hhew efspce HEeNLhepes — Sosos «
it Fistsi, s Bl 5 s e i
aﬂu Vecstaldects Herer frafrece aziiis: 45“
eplobcbersilinfie A Jec desaec Aed
tee tenbtcilagl fee) M ,4..-» d,.’-cfe_
sza’z 5é ﬁm‘r,ééw _ )
Me« M-—m’%xma@ Swen Az o e
ﬂuy ﬁ%&(m.ﬂﬂu« becitec pliiy wla‘ breis §
Gecrepte, dearifen. — Had won: Mma{‘a
200k, irtice Wk €0 weil cciot blpicion
Lthsaile — b &f«d Ka¥e Mwﬁ

b ehmece Ky ﬁu..la.ze« e, Text
hﬂ&mfmﬂfm Ciele M

ek dn oilepesec, . —FHlk ik




FOR STUDY PURPOSES ONLY. NOT FOR REPRODUCTION.

Collection: Series.Folder:
The Museum of Modern Art Archives, NY Valentin m

/H«m‘&a.'m y,m;z JW«: shot. :;;

mm«a«m P




FOR STUDY PURPOSES ONLY. NOT FOR REPRODUCTION.

Collection: Series.Folder:
The Museum of Modern Art Archives, NY Valentin 1II.B.54

RS ¥
i 54 it e i

,._lc'c' cy&ﬂ lse qllecu s

-
v

 Frvtveadece tece) Hgllesden iicccstlesa
Fodiheud - ﬂ;'wj"e ?ﬂW-fﬂMﬁ __
ek ¥ 2268/e uﬁasné#a?t_a Oredipl. ey
serihd ceabedvadedos Kicies et fon
Crsvea Z)ag-w aber ea reeidink Jou Nie2f




FOR STUDY PURPOSES ONLY. NOT FOR REPRODUCTION.

Series Foider
The Museum of Modern Art Archives, NY Valentin m




FOR STUDY PURPOSES ONLY. NOT FOR REPRODUCTION.

Collection:

Series.Folder:

The Museum of Modern Art Archives, NY

Valentin

11.B.54

_Mr, Walter Weiss
" 42/East T4th Street
New Tork, New York

__ Dear Mr. Weiss:

s

October 8, 1951

A few bronzes by Marinl arrived, among them a

falrly large plece although probably not large emough

“tor your purpose. Anytime you come into the gallery, I

ghall be glad to show them to you.

Sincerely yours,

Curt Valentin
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H. Cady Wells
R.F.D.1
Santa Fe, New Mexico
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Please let me know your decisionm,

All my best,

CVedW
Enclosures
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Qctober 6, 1952

Mr. H. Cady wells
Ry Fo Dy 1
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Dear Cady:

I wish you cculd see the Picasso exnibitiom.
‘Enclosed sre photographs of the drawings you would
probubly like best. They dre really masterpleces, and
all come from Pleasso's studlo and have not been shown
before. The price of each druwing is $950. I thimk I
would recommend catalog No. 41.

Prices for the aquetints are as follows:

"Le Pieador Blesse"

"Le Crane de Chevre" 150
"La Poule® 150
"Le Picador" 200

"La Femme a la Fanetre®  §250
220

Please let me know your decision.

All my best,

CVidW
Enclosures
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MINNEAPOLIS 2 MINNESOTA

January 28, 1955

EXECUTIVE OFFICES

Mr, Radish

Curt Valentin Gallery
32 East 57 St.

New York, N. Y,

Dear Mr. Radish:

I am returning the print you were so kind to send me.

The reason for the long delay was because I got sick and
the print was neglected in my absence.

I appreciate enormously your sending it on approval and
feel badly returning it.but life has gotten too complicated
and I think it better this way,

Don't give up on me, I may be a customer yet.

Sincerely,
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February 3, 1953

WELTKUNST
Lipowskystrasse 8/1
Munchen 25, Germany

Gentlemen:

Thank you very much for sending me the WELTKUNST.
Would you please send your bill in DM to the following ad-
dress and ask him for payment:

Mr. Alex Voemel

Konigsallee 42

Dusseldorf, Germany

‘Sincerely yours,

Curt Valentin
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MUNCHEN 25, den  danuary 16,1953
LIPOWSKYSTRASSE 8N

KUNST& TECHNIK VERLAGS-G. M. B. H.

POSTSCHECKKONTO : MONCHEN 5986 3 alle
BANKKONTO : SEILER & CO., MONCHEN Onary VeRuwtEe =¥

KONTO Nr. 26935 32 East 57

TELEFON: 726 .1.23 New Yark 225 Na XS
TELEGR..ADR.: WELTKUNST MONCHEN

RECHNUNG

Invoice / Facture

| Betritit TERMIN ‘

1 W.K. Einzelnummer Nr.: |

] W.K. Abonnement fir Nr.: 1_24/53

|
|
‘ W.K. Inserat/KI. Anzg. in Nr.: . '
' |
|

Payable to Mr.C.A.Breuer c¢/o Reichhold, Internationalkoro g 1 |
Building, 630 Fifth Ave, New York 20, N.Y. : !-E--
Su ma ﬁf 15.

Abonnemenisgebiihr sofort nach Erhalt der Rechnung fallig - Inseratengebiifr innerhalb zchi Tagen mit 2 %o Skonto.
Erfillungsort fiir beide Teile: Miinchen - Porfospesen und Kesten gehen zu Lasten des Auliragg-ters.

Sincerely yours,

Curt Valentin
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Mr. H. Keller
WERK
Winterthur, Switzerland
Dear Mr. Keller:
In reply to your letter of Jume sixth, I shall
be glad to give you the permission to reprint the article

on ceramics by Marc Chagell from my exhibition catalog.

Sincerely yours,

Curt Valentin

CV:dW
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WERR

OFE SCHWEIZER MONATSSCHRIFT FOR KUNST, ARCHITEKTUR, KONSTLERIBOHES GEWERBE

Winterthur, 6. Juni 1953
Redaktion
Curt Valentin Gallery

32" Bast 57*8treet

New York 22

Sehr geehrte Herren,

i bitten Sie um Thre Zustimmung, dass wir im Juliheft
unserer Zeitschrift einen Teil des Textes "Ceramics"
aus dem Kataloge Ihrer Ausstellung HMarc Chagall vom November/
Dezember 1952 in deutscher Uebersetzung wiedergeben. Der
Text soll als Begleitung zu einem Bildbericht iiber Chagall
als Keramiker dienen. Selbstverstiandlich werden wir auf
Thren Katalog als Quelle hinweisen.

Gestatten Sie auch, dass wir Ihnen gleichzeitig fiir die regel-
méssige Uebersendung Ihrer Kataloge danken. Bs besteht auf
unserer Redaktion lebhaftes Interesse dafiir.

Mit dem Ausdrucke unserer vorziiglichen Hochachtung

WERK
Redaktion

NV EVIR VA

Redaktion und Sekrelarint: Technikumatralle 81  Winterthur  Telephon 2 22 52
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April 7, 1953

Dr. Brunc E. Wermer
German Diplomat Mission
1744 R. Street
Weshington, D. C.

Dear Werner:

y

__ The following is quoted from @ letier I received
from Will Grohmann the other day, end I wonder whether you
would be able to @0 something about 1t

. i

Y "Moine Amerikareise ist wieder ins Wasser gefallen. | ,
Ich bekam gestern/ sine ze Nachricht, dass!nur Politiker
fuhren. ' D&s ist niturlich eine Ausrede, die Sache ist viel-
mehr so, dase seit Jahrem Grots bei Breiteabach gegem mich
hetzt, und naturlich hat Breitembach, der an disAmerikanische
Bibliothek: in Berlin wergetzt worden ist, seinen Nuchfolger
entsprechend informiert. Leider kenn man nichte dagegem
machen, denn naturlich sind die amerikanischen Stellen hier
nicht verpflichtet, Auskunfte su geben. Die Burokratie ist
lelder ubersll dieselbe."

-

8incercly yours,
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DIPLOMATIC MISSION
OF THE

FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF GERMANY
1742 - 44 R STREET. NORTHWEST
WASHINGTON 9, D.C.
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Uctober 27,

Mr. Theodor Werner
Lernburgstr. 59
‘Berlin-Charlottenburg, Germany

Dear Mr. Werner:

In reply to your note of Jectober fourteenth, the

two paintings belonging to you have been delivered
to Mrs. LUrete Schultz.

Very sineerely yours,

Jane Wade
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Theodor Werner Berlin-Charlottenburg, 14.X.55

Dernburgstr.59

Mrs.Jane Wade,
Gallery Curt Valentin
32 Bast 57 Street
New York 22, N.Y.

Dear Mrs.Wade,

I was told you are working to make the disso-
lution of the Curt Valentin Gallery and I ask you
to be so kind to send my two paintings (gouaches)
Mr.Valentin kept still in his Gallery

to Mrs.Grete Schultz, %2 Cedar Drive, Great Neck,
New York.

Thank you very much.
With kind regards

sincerely yours

A
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November 30, 1954

Mr. Theodor Werner
Dernburgstrasse 39
Berlin-Charlottenburg, Germany
Dear Mr. Werner:

In September, 1953, you sent Mr. Valentin
& photograph of the palnting by Courbet entitled ™Grotte
an der lou", measurements 50 x 6l cm,

wWould you please let us know whether this
painting is still for sale and if so, the price,

Sincerely yours,

Jane Wade
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Berlin, 24.5eptember 1958
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Curt Valentin Gallery, lnc.

382 Bast 57th
New York 22, 1

24 .5eptember 1955
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Berlin, 24.september 1953

Curt Valentin Gallery,

32 Bast 57th oStreet
New York 22, N.Y.
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Berlin, 24.5eptember 1958

Curt Valentin Gallery, Inc.

32 Bast 57th otreet
New York 22, N.Y.

Lieber Herr Valentin! -
In Beantwortung ILhres Briefes vom 9.oeptember iibersende ich
lhnen die Foto des Bildes von Courbet: "Grotte an der Iou".
Wir haben das Hild am 11.V.1939 bei dem Nachfolger von
_ Thannhsuser, Peaul Romer, gekauft. Als Unterlage besitzen wir
;.__“ nochei’r.én‘]:ine? und die nechnung von Peul Rémer. Andere
i gn£g;]?§gén }.Jesitzen“wir nicht.

lit unseren besten Grillen

Iﬁre

ot v
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September 9, 1953

Mr. Theodor Werner
Dernburgstrasse 59
Berlin-Charlottenburg, Germany
Dear Mr. Werner:

Thank you very much for your letter of August
sixth.

I would be very grateful if you would send me
a photograph of the painting by Courbet with its history
and as many details as you have,

With my best regards to Mrs. Werner and you,

Sincersly yours,
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THEODOR WERNER
BERLIN-CHARLOTTENBURG
DERNBURGSTR. 59

Tel. 929282

Berlia,den 6.8,58.

Herra Curt Valentin
Palace Hotel
Milawe,ltalien,

lieber Herr Valentin,
. mWir dachien uns als Preis fiir den Courbet 12.000 DI
¥ f:’ﬂii3w§r§n_lhuen dankbar fir Nachricht,de wir ihm
w.gelegentlich sonst anbieien wollen,
ieny umgliieklicherweise, fix, uns eim Gris zu verksufen not-
weadig wird,werden wir es lhnen mktteilen,
Wir haben uns gefreut,wie bier,zu sehem und grissea
Sie herzlich Ihr

2 S0 1 /. _
o > o )3 YV e by
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June 3, 1953

Er. Theodor Waruer

'm.smr‘ Werner: , oo
Dernburgstrasse 39
Berlin-Charlottenburg, Germany

Dear MraSlarmeml s ny check For $300. L heope you
.t +Mp, Barr came in yesterday apd gave me yOUX, .

letter. Okay.

Siveeraly
Very sincerely yours,
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May 15, 1953

Mr. Theodor Hernei-
Derdburgstrasse 59
Berlin-Charlottenburg, Germany
Dear Mr. Werner:
Enclosed is my check for ’30?1 I hope you

do not have any her# feelings. Better luck next time.

Sincerely yours,

Curt Valentin




FOR STUDY PURPOSES ONLY. NOT FOR REPRODUCTION.

Collection: Series.Folder:
The Museum of Modern Art Archives, NY

Valentin 111.B.54

THEODOR WERNER

BCALIN-CHARLOTTENBURG EBerlin, 12.kai 1988
DERNBURGSTR. 59
Tel. 9292 62

lieber Herr Valentin!

1n Besitze Lhres Briefes vom 4.uel mochte ich lhnen
sagen, dal ich so, wie die Dinge liegen, eine nach-
trégliche Rickgabe der Bilder von lhrem Klienten
nicht fur richtig halte Vielleicht lalt sich der
Verlust bei einem kiinftigen Verkauf susgleichen.
Wir hoffen oie deuniichst hier zu sehen und

begriiden Sie herzlich

Lhre

SV e
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Mr, Theodor Werner
Dernburgstrasese 59
Berlin-Charlottenburg, Germany

Dear Mr. Werner:

Thank you very much for your letter of April
thirtieth which you probably wrote before you received
my little note I wrote to you in forman.

Unfortunstely, I cannot ask more meonsy from
my customer, but as I said he agresd to return the pic-
tures. It is eniirely up to you to deeide what you want
me to do.

Sincerely yours,

Curt Valentin
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Berlin, 80.April 1958

oehr geehrter lerr Valentin!
Bei meiner Riickkunft aus ltalien - meine Frau ist mech
dort - finde ich einen Brief von Frem Weidler vor, der
die Angelegenheit lhrer Verkdufe der 3 Werner fiir mich
etwas aufklért, - meine Frau hat ndmlich ihre Korres-
pondenz darilber mit lhnen in ihrew Schreibtisch einge-
schlossen. Ich verstehe also, da Sie 3 Gouachen von
mir fir 300 2 verkauft haben.
o0 erfreulich das an und fiir sich wére, so entsprechen
doch diese Preise keineswegs denen mit Zerves damals
verebredeten, die er, wie ich glsube, an Sie weitergege-
ben hat. Frau Weidler meint, dall Sie die Preise vollig
vergessen haben und absolut iiberzeugi seien in meinem
Sinne gehandelt zu haben. oie selbst hat die Arbeit,
die sie von lhnen iibernommen hat und fiir die Buffalo
200,- netto geboten hat, dafiir nicht abgegeben. Frau
fleidler rét die Bilder vom lr.Thompson zuriickzuforglern
oder eine Nachzahlung von ihm zu erwirkem. Ich kann
nicht beurteilen, was in der jetzigen lage in dieser
Richtung woglich ist und keann Sie mur bitten es zu tunm.

selbstverstindlich unterschéitze ich keineswegs den Pro-

pagendawert, den es hat in einer guten Sammlung vertreten

Zu Sein.
Mit herzlichen Griifen

lhr

Yy
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April 15, 1953

Mr. Theodor Warner
Deraburgstrasse 39
Berlin-Charlottenberg, Germany

Dear Mr. Wernar:

In rafaa_'ance to my last letter of March minth,

I would like to know your decision. In case you do not
feel like accespting my offer, I would bave to t_all_(_t.o‘n;r
client who will probubly give me the pietures which I in
turn will return to you immediately.

Singerasly yours,

Curt Valentin
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Liebe Frau werner:

Uas Missverstaendnis _'tut mir leid, aber es ‘gent guUs meinem

Brief klar hervox, .aass ich $300 fuer drel Gous ' Ich weiss

te schien mir ﬁme Commission von 40% nicht zuviel. Ich

ueberlax die Entsceiz?"l.yhg Ihnen.
//
&/ Viele herzliche Gruesse

—
Ihr




FOR STUDY PURPOSES ONLY. NOT FOR REPRODUCTION.

Collection: Series.Folder:
Valentin 111.B.54

The Museum of Modern Art Archives, NY

Berlin-Charlottenburg, 2.Marz 1953

Lieber Herr Valentign!

Vielen Dank fiir Ihren Brief. Da mein lann
verreist ist, besprach ich mich mit Grohmann.
Falls wir Ihren Brief richtig verstehen und Sie
einen Verkaufspreis von 300,-% netto fiir jedes
Gouache meinen, so entspricht das etwa dem, was
mein Mann bisher bekommen hat und ich kann
Ihnen dafiir sein Einversté&ndnis zusagen.

" Werner ist mach Italien abgereist zu einer Kur
und ich warte gerade auf seine Adressenangabe.

Mit dén besten GriiBen und vielem Dank
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February 21, 1953

Mr. Theodor Werner
Dernburgstrasse 39 '
Berlu-charlottanbnrg, Germany

Daarur.ﬂemerz SPOEISTS §ut ma,s

‘I \me]‘.d be able to sell &r@e of the large

gouaches which dre heré on consigament if you would be

willing to sell t.hem for $300 for the three. I hope

this 15 a11 right wit.h :rou. e

Sincerely yours,

Curt Valentin
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WOTY WERNER )
BERALIN-CHARLOTTENBURL
DERNBURGSTR. 59

Tel. 92 92 62

Berlin/Charlottenburg, dem 22.3.5%

Sehr geehrter Herr Valeatina,

wir erhaltea soebea Ihrem brief vom 18, Wir habem voa
Herra Dr.Holzimger iberhsupt michts gehort bi+eatt. —
Wir warea in Kola,wo die grosse smsstelluag vom Weraer,die

_ ."b#,i‘-. Tibingen und liinchen war hingt,moch erweitert durch

— @twa 10 ganz seue Bilder.In dem schomen Riumen sieht es

matiirlich besonders gut aus,Urohmamn kam suf der Yurchreise

. bach der Schweiz am letsten Jag umserés fufenthaltes und
| war gaus begeistert. Vor 3 Tages habe ich den diesjihrigea
Kunstpreis der Stadt Berlia mit Schmidt-Rottluff zusamman
bekommen . fetst grade warten wir auf harlotte Weidler,die
_ sich heute engesagt het, - v " 0

ﬂn besten Q.'um auch von meinem lgan Ihre
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Mrs. Wot# Werner
Dernburgstrasse 59
Berlin-Charlottenburg, Cermany

TR

Dear Mrs. Werner:

I am awfully sorry about this delay, which is

partly due to the negligence of Dr. Holzinger although I
mm«umttoblmhnﬁmcm m-wtiou iodq
muuﬂimltnathqm

G4 Igauwﬂyeamre‘rﬂuwﬂtofm
m, uhiuh should reach you in about a weeks time.

Congratulations about the prise from the City
of ‘Berlin. T just received an announcement of Werner's
l'.ﬂ‘.lib!...aﬂ in Cologne—good luck.

I hope very much to see both of you this summer.

Sincerely yours,
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March 18, 1952

Mr. Thendor Werner
Dernburgstrasse 59
Berlin-Charlottenburg

Germany

Dear Mr. Werner:

I asked Ur. Holzinger of the Staedelsches
Institute in Frankfurt to get in touch with you about
the balance of my debt. From a cable I received yes-
terday, it ceems he was not able to. If this is the
case, please let me know immediately and I shall settle
the matter.

I am embarrassed about the complications so
please let me know right away.

Sincerely yours,

Curt Valentin
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February 20, 1952

Mr. Theodor Werner
Dernburgstrasse 59
Berlin-Charlottenburg
Germany

Dear Mr. Werner:

I wrote Dr. Holzinger in Frankfurt to get in
touch with you about the balance for the two pictures.

He will do so withint the next few days, I am sure. Sorry

about the delay.

Hoping to see you soonm,

Sincerely yours,

Curt Valentin
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Mr. Theodor Werner
Dernburgstrasse 59
Berlin-Charlottenburg, Germany

Dear Mr. Werner:

The small painting by Gris and the drawing by
Braque arrived in good condition; thank you very much.
I shall send you the balance of 4500 DM very soon.

I made some szles to German museums so there
will be some monsy available very soon. Therefore, I
would appreciate it if you would be able to wRit.

Sinceraly yours,
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ERN
SR W TTENBU“‘ .
BERLIN- CH””‘%, Berlin-Charlottenburg, 14.Januar 1
BURGSTR. o o L S e
:,ERI;*MIa Dernburgstr.s9
el

» Herr Valentin!

wir wollten Thne och unsere herzlichsten
senden. Wir h&tten schon

schrieben, aber wir hofften immer, Sie
hier zu sehen. Vielen Dank fiir Ihre 1 Neujahrsgriile.
Die 200C,-4 sind angekommen und nach einigen - sogar
wenigen - Formalitéiten gut in unsere Hinde gelommen.
Hoffentlich kamen die Bilder auch gut in die Thrigen.
Ich konnte knapp vor meiner Reise nach Jiinchen gerade
noch das erledigen, was an den notwendigen Papieren
etwas schwierig war.
Wir sind lurz vor VWeihnachten gut aus Miinchen wie-

der zuriickgekommen, die EBr&ffnungen der beiden
fusstellungen waren fiir uns sehr erfreulich und mit
sehr vieler und guter Beteiligung. Hein Mann hat
bereits in Tibingen und jetzt auch in Iflinchen gut
verkauft. Auber Privatleuten die Museen wvon Minchen,
Mannheim und Witten/Ruhr.

Im Februar geht die Ausstellung meines Mannes zu
Mgller nach Kdln.

Ihnen die besten Griife, auch von meinem HMann,
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2541 1149 MAIL TRANSFER

¢) MaNuracTURERS TRUST Company No, MT 218578
\ NEW YORK 15, N. Y. !
ﬂ/" Z/ z FOREIGN DEPARTMENT :
’

Viad AW 26 Datell/28/51 DEUTCH REICH MARKS
ii t LA

2,000,~ 2390
TO BE PAID TO f AMOUNT 2 s T
Theodor Werner T A4

73 . S?B.—-
\..v b
59 Dernburgstrasse , ; ;

Charlotteburg, Berttm;TeFmany COMMISSION S

e NOTTECOTIBLE o

TOTAL ’5_———-?&’1-5

Curt Valentin =

135 E. Shith st mw;kcrumsmmwmuv'_
]Esw York, W.Y. !
THIS TRANSFER IS ACCEPTED SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS ON THE REVERSE SIDE HEREOF.

Mrs. Woty Werner
Dernburgstrasse 59
Berlin-Charlottenburg, Germany

Upar Mcs, Werners:

23 . My benk, Manufacturers Trust Company, is sending
2000 DM to be transfered to your bank account in Berlin.
Tou will get the advice in about a week.

Would you please use; this money for the export
of the painting by Gris and the drawing by Brague.

Sincerely yours,

Curt Valentin
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chamb_ar 30, 1951

Mra. Woty Werner
Dernburgstresse 59
Berlin-Charlottanburg, Germany
Uegar Mrcs, Werner:

My bsnk, Manufecturers Trust Company, is sending
2000 DM to be t.r..nsf‘ered to your bank account in Ber.lin.
You will get the advice in about & week. .

Would you please use this money for the export : ;
of the painting by (ris and the drawing by Braque.

Sincerely yours, i

Curt Valentin
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rE:J:.;::L::r:mum Berlin-Cherlottenburg, 11.November 1951

oatyr RO
B BURGSTR. 59 Dernburgstr.59
Tel. 92 92 62

lieber Herr Valentin!

Verzeihen Sie bitte, daB ich jetzt erst antworte, aber

wit der abgehenden Ausstellung von ilerner und dem bei-
liegenden Katalog war eine lienge Arbeit verbunden.

Heute ist die Eroffmung in Tibingen und ich bin gespanat
Néheres dariiber zu horen.

flenn es in lhre Dispositiomen besser palt, sind wir germ
bereit, mit der Bezahlung fiir den Gris und dem Braque
noch eime Weile zu warten — etwa bis wWeihmachten ist es
uns ohne weiteres mdglich, da wir beide inzwischen gut
verkauft haben (sogar unsere eigemen Arbeiten).

Ich habe umsonst gewartet, daB die Speditiomsfirmas Rieck
sich melden wiirde, dann wollte ich emrufen, - die Firma
stand aber mirgend wo im Telefombuch. Denn habe ich
wieder gewartet und gestern fiel mir endlich das Bramchen-
telefonbuch ein. Die Unklarheit lag daram, dal im Ihrem
Brief am mich der Nawe mit Riech angegeben war, wihrend
die Firma Rieck heiBt. Mit eimiger lithe hat sich dam die
Firwa erinmert, einen solchen Auftrag zu haben. Der Herr
war gestern hier und will "schnellstens" die Ausfuhrforma-
litéten erledigen. Grohmann denkt, dal er etwa deihnachten
nach den U.S.A, fahren wird.

Mein Mann ist in Siddeutschland und wir werden uns Anfang

Jezewber in Minchen treffem, wo er bei Giather Franke und

Lhre /izlzrisi. qgg

ich im Amerikehsus ausstelle.

Ilhnen herzliche Griille
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WOTY WERNER

BERLIN-CHARLOTTENBURS

DERNBURGSTR. 59 oA,

Tel, 92 92 62 Berlin, 18.November 1951

lieber Herr Valentin!
Hoffentlich haben oie inzwischen meimen Brief mit der
Broschiire meines liannes bekommen, leider gimg er durch
ein Versehen meimer Hausangestellten micht per Luftpost.
Die Speditiomsfirma Rieck hat sich imzwischen um die
Klarstellung der Lidglichkeiten des Tramsportes der
Zeichmung Brague und des kleinen Uelbildes Gris bemiiht.
Es miissen eime Unmenge vorgeschriebemer Formulare ausge-
fiilllt werden, die micht zu umgehen sind. Die Ausfuhr
muB von dem betr.Kulturstellen Berlims gemehmigt werdem.
Dies schien erst sehr schwierig fixxdimxys bei.den von
Lheen angegebenen Preisem vom je 1000,-#. Inzwischen habe

ich festgestellt, daB ich persomlich diese Genehmigung

()P .
erwirken kamm. Dlie Folge davoam ist/"'ﬁ‘aﬁ die Zahlung

(das heiBt genau der amgegebene Freis) im Dollars hierher
geschickt werden miite, moglichst wiite man schom bei der
Beantragung die die sbeziigliche New Yorker Bamk amgeben.
Rime weitere Zshlumg von Hamburg mite am ums durchaus
privat gehea. Die ganze oumme VOR Hemburg am ums zu zahlen,
auf offiziellem iege (also imkl.der zweimal 1000,-4) wire
pur demn woéglich, wenn Sie in Hamburg ein sogenaunntes
“Vertreterkonto" besltzen, das heifit, wenn Hemburg am die
pachweisliche ochuldem hdtte, die somst in Devisen anm die
gezahlt werden niiBten. Bitte schreibem oie sofort, wie ich
es machen soll. Ich mdchte es germe erledigen, ehe ich
Anfang Dezember auf zehn Tage nach liinchen zu umser beider

husstellungen fahre. ienn es lhmen ungelegen ist, die fir
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die Devisenstelle angegebeme vumme im Dollars zu zahlen,
wire es vielleicht méglich, die dachen durch Amerikamer
heriilber zu bekommen, aber dieses mii3te sich gelegemtlich
ergeben.
hit herzlichen GriiSen

Ihre

W@W’




FOR STUDY PURPOSES ONLY. NOT FOR REPRODUCTION.

Collection: Series.Folder:
Valentin 111.B.54

The Museum of Modern Art Archives, NY

November Z1,

N

Mrs. Woty Wermer
Dernburgstrasse 59
Berlin-Charlottenburg, Germany

Dm Mrs. ‘ierner.

_ Thank you very, mc.h for yonr letter. S hope to
‘b&in,ﬁamuy towards the end of December; imwhich case
I shall take the two pictures.. If I do not come to Berlinm,
I shall let you know in time where to send them to an ad-
dress in Germeny,

_If I do not come, I shall write you within the
. few deys to arrange for & definite shipment, which
should not be as difficult as you d?scrlbe it.

Sincerely yours,

Curt Valentin
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yt.ober 16, 1951

Mr. Theodore Werner
Dernburgstrasse 59
Berlin-Charlottenburg, Germany

Dear Mr. Wermer:

I am negotlating with the Kunsthalle in Hamburg
on a transaction which would leave me a considerable amount
of money in Germany. Would you be willing to wait for the
peyment of the Gris and the Brague for awhile, or at least
with part of 1t. It would be a great help; if not, I shall
of course pay sooner.

The firm of Ulrich Riech and Sohne will get in
touch with you about the shifment of the painting by Gris
and the drawing by Braque. Lf they don't, would you please
give them a ring.

I do not know whether 1 ever answered your ques—
tion about Mr. Hacker. I made guite extensive research on
the subject but never received a favorable reply. However,
someone told me Zervos gave you the advice not to show with
him; this is probably why I forgot to write you sbout it.

Best luck for your exhibition.

Very eincerely yours,

Curt Valentin
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WOTY WERNER
BERLIN-CHARLOTTINIU Ro

R. 59 y L y e -
2:?:':‘::‘::7 Berlin-Charlottenburg, 2.September 1951
Dernburgstr.59

Lieber Herr Valentin!

Herzlichen Dank fiir Thr Telegramm, das wir heute bekamen,
und das ich Ihnen hiermit bestitigen méchte. Bitte seien
Sie so gut und lassen unsere Adresse #éndern. Wir sind
seit zwei Jahren umgezogen, im Juli hatten Sie alle
Schwierigkeiten uns zu finden und dieselben hatte heute
Ihr Telegramm. Unsere neue Adresse ist

Dernburgstr.59, Berlin-Charlottenburg 5‘a
Telefon 92-9262

Mein Mann 186t sehr griiBen, er ist heftigst mit den Vor-
bereitungen fiir seine grofle Ausstellung in Westdeutschland
beschaftigt. Sie wird Anfang November in Tiibingen eréffnen,
Dezember-Januar bei Franke in Minchen sein, dann in die
neue Galerie von Ferdinand Mgller in Koln gehen, dann
nach Hannover in die Kestner-Gesellschaft und wahrschein-
lich nach Hamburg.
Ihnen besten Dank und viele GriiBe

Ihre

o S

AV
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October 8, 1951

Mrs. Woty Werner
Dernburgstrasse 59
Berlin-Charlottenburg, Germany

LDear Mrs. Wernasr:

Mr. Valentin thanks you for your letter of S_ept,a:har.

second. We informed our agent in Berlin to pick up the two
plctures by Gris and Braque, and Mr. Valentin will meke pay-
ment in the near futurs,

Sincerely yours,

Secretary to Mr. Velentin
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WOTY WERNER _
IERLIN-CHARLDTTENBUR:.

DERNEUTCSTR. 59 Berlin

Charlottenburg, 24.September 1951

- 0
Tol. C2 92 €7 Dernburgstr.59

Lieber Eerr Valentin!
Es hat uns sehr leid getan, dal Sie nicht mehr tiber Berlin
kamen, wir hiitten Sie sehr gerne noch einmal bei uns
gehabt. Wir arbeiten beide sehr viel, ich habe eine griBere
Ausstellung in Diisseldorf, die dann weiter nach Dortmund,
Hamburg und Kassel gehen so0ll und mein Mann bereitet seine
groBe Ausstellung vor, die ab November durch Westdeutschland
gehen wird. Wir hatten durch die Kilnstlerbund-gusstellung
und durch den hier stattfindenden Kunsthistoriker-Kongrel
sehr viele Besuche und mein Mann hat zwel grofle Bilder an
Amerikaner verkauft und farbige Zeichnungen nach Hannover.
Mit der Rdtelzeichnung von Braque und dem Juan Gris steht
es s0, daB wir, weil wir auf Thren definitiven Bescheid
warteten, einen anderen Kiéufer verschoben haben, der sich
nun plétzlich fiir ca.l.0ktober hier angemeldet hat. Trotzdem
sind wir bereit, Ihnen die beiden Bilder zusammen fiir
6.500,-DM zu geben, miibten Sie aber bitten, uns Ihre Zusage,
im Falle Sie interessiert daran sind, bis l.Q0ktober zZukommen
Zu lassen.
Grohmann freut sich schon auf seine Reise nach den U.S.A.
und nimmt an, daB er etwa November dort sein wird. Er war
gestern bei uns und sehr begeistert von den neuesten Arbeiten
von Werner. BEr wollte auch eines der neuesten Gouaches kaufen,
konnte sich nur noch nicht entscheiden welches.
Mit den besten Griiken, auch von meinem lMann,

Thre

Vo, Alfprecer
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September 11, 1951

Mr. Theodor Werner
Bayernallee 48
Charlottenburg 9, Berlin
Germany

Dear Mz. Werner:..

T

" I ingquired about Mr. Hacker, and confidentially
I do #iff think the ldes of exhibiting with-nim is good.
His reputation does not seem %o be the best.

I am waiting to hear from you about the paint-
ing by Gris and the.Brague drawing. If you do not want
to lower the price on the Gris, I will just take the
Braque drawing for 2500 DM. Would you please huve the
drawing delivered to the following address for shipmembt:,
to W. R. Keating and Company, 90 Broad Street, for our
account:

Ulrieh Rieck and Sohne
Heidestrasse 73
Berlin NW 40, Germany

Hoping to hear from you, and best m*ﬂs to
you and your wife.

Sincerely yours,

Curt Valentin
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July 3, 1951

Mr. Theodor Wermer
Bayernallee 48
Berlin-Charlottenburg
Germany :

Ihis letter is to confirm the fact that we:

received five paintings by you from Christian Zeh!-'w_a_'

in Paris and that so far, none have been sold.

Sincerely yours,

Secretary
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o) y: 7] ) 2] ( 5-"_ ADRESSE TELEGR. LEFOIN:T:;:"
(&2 —-éar.'zeht (%AW‘(?-& otrtel, 18, RUE VAVIN - PARIS i Tauersonk s DANIOH

. C. BEINE 334828 B
S, A. R. L. CAPITAL 1.700.000 FRS

U GI0LZ GALLERY
& Zast §7th ﬂuggtv
IEW-YOIE 70 KasTING & O
90 Broad Street
HEW=TOEE &
Ui B

vio Nowllork 85 ILE IE PRANCE

L L.F. 1498 pointuzes do Théodore WEINER

Fédrique

Adx de Danse
Vent 4d'’utonne
Exofea
Improvieation
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June 13, 1951

Mr. Theodor Werner
Bayernallee 48
Charlottenburg 9, Berlin
Germany

Dear Mr. Werner:

The following is a 1ist of the paintings we
have on consignment from you. Would you please give us
the prices net to us.

Feerique

Alr de Danse
Vent d'Automne
Eroica
Improvisation

Sincerely yours,

Secretary
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WESLEYAN UNIVERSITY

MIDDLETOWN, CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF TEACHER SERVICES

JOSEPH S. DALTRY
Director of the Summer School

October 6, 1953

Mr, Curt Valentin
Curt Valentin Gallery
32 East 57th Street
New York 22, New York

Dear Mr, Valentin:

Prof, Scott has already written to thank you for your
kindness in lending us material for exhibition in the Davison
Art Center during the past summer, but I take pleasure, on
behalf of Wesleyan University, in adding my thanks to his,
The exhibitions in the art galleries added considerably to
the effectiveness of the Summer School, and the works you so
kindly made available to us formed a valuable part of those
exhibitions. Thank you again.

Very sincerely yours,

e

f

J
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June 5, 1952

Wesleyan University Art Department

Olin Library
Middletown, Connecticut

Gentlement

Since the gallery closes on July first for
the summer, would you please return the three drawings
by Paul Klee which you have on conelgnment from ue to
arrive not later than June twentie

Sincerely yours,

Secretary
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Wesleyan University Art Department

Olin Library
Middletown, Conn.

I, Curt Valentin

Curt Valentin Gallery, Inec,
32 Bast 57th Street

New York 22,

New York
Dear lir, Valentin,

Thanl you very much for your information about the three Paul

Klees you are kind enough to lend us. I presume that you wish
us to insure the items rather than for you to insure them and
bill us. If this is so, we shall insure the three items for a
month, from May Sth to June 5th, wall to wall insurance,

Will you please let us know if this is satisfactory at your
early convenience so that you may be sure to get them in the
mail in order for them to arrive, at the latest, by Saturday,
¥ay 10th.

Sincerely,

o |
ANt A —

Samuel M, Green
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Mr, Samuel M. Green
Wesleyan University
Art Department
Middletown, Connecticut

Dear Mr. Greenms

In reply to mr letter of May first, please
insure the three drawings by Paul Klee for th._‘lm
listed in our imvoice. -

Slncerely yours,

Secretary

P.8. The drawinge were shipped by Railway Express
yesterday.
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The George W. and Harriet B. DAVISON ART CENTER
WESLEYAN UNIVERSITY Middletown, Connecticut

25 April 1953

Miss Jane Wade

Curt Valentin Gallery, Inmc.
32 East 57th Street

New York, 22, New York

Dear Miss Wade:

Thank you for your letter of April seventeenth; we
are indeed happy to be able to show these sculptors.

We should like to piek up the sculpture during the
week of June twenty-second; I shall inform you of the
precise day later. It will be returned to W. S. Budworth
& Son immediately after August fifteenth.

If it is satisfactory I should like to stop at the
gallery sometime when I am in New York to discuss further
particular selections,

Sincerely yours,

desl

Hayden Scott
Instructor in Art
and Humanities
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April 17, 1953

Mr. Hayden Scott
Davison irt Center
Wesleyan University
Middlstown, Uounecticut

Dear Mr. Scoti:

In reply to your letier of 4pril sighth, we will
be glad to lenG you swall pieces of sculpture ty Marini,
Moore and Lipchitz for exhibition in your sculpture gallery.
However we do not huve anything sultable for exnibition im
the garden.

Would you please lot us kunow on what day you will
pick up the sculpture. Since the gallery is closed during
July and August, the scuipture sbould be rsturned not later
than the twentieth of August to the followlsy address for
our account:

¥, 8. Budworth and Som
424 West 52nd Street
New York, New York
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The George W. and Harriet B. DAVISON ART CENTER
WESLEYAN UNIVERSITY Middletown, Connecticut

April 8, 1953

lir, Curt Valentin
Curt Valentin Gallery
32 East 57th Street
New York City,

New York

Dear Mr, Valentin:

As part of the Art Center's exhibition program for the Wesleyan Summer School we
are interested in showing during the entire session (June 29 to August 15) examples
of contemporary sculpture.

We have two areas for exhibition: & smell sculpture gallery, formerly the solarium
of the Alsop House, and a garden which has been landscaped to inelude five sculpture
pedestals. The garden of the Art Center is removed from the street and sits between
two wings of the building, but it is not waelled. It could be checked with the build-
ing at periodic intervals by the College watchman when the Art Center is not open.

We should like very much indeed to borrow from you, if it be possible, one work each
by Marini, Moore and Lipshitz for either or both of these areas. We also wish to
include Calder, but we have thought' of arranging a loan with him since he lives in
Connecticut. (Pieces which exceed four feet in their longest dimension would be most
satisfactory for the garden area)., In addition, we should like o be mble to trans=-
port the works from New York in the College station wagon. We anticipate, of courss,
insuring whatever articles are loaned to us for the summer and listing the source of
the loans in all publicity.

Any courtesy you may be able to extend us in this matter would be gratefully apprecia-
ted. Sinee I am particularly anxious to include these sculptors, it would be helpful
to learn whether they may be available before we request other loans.

T should be glad 4o see you in New York if that would be helpful in arranging such a
loan.

Very truly yours,

Instructor in Art
and Humanities
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Wesleyan University Art Department

April 17, 1952

My. Kurt Valentin
The Buchholz Gallery
32 Bast D7th Streest
New York,

Hew York

Dear kr. Valentin,

Olin Library
Middletown, Conn.

This is to confim my telephone conversation of last night to

the effect that you will be good enough to send us

two or three

Klee drawings (watercolors?) in connection with our Picasso-

Klee show occasioned by the opening of the new Art
As I told you, I would leave to your judgement the
of the two or three items, but in order for you to
the others in mind, let me tell you what they are.

- -
Prints: "Pare, 19147, "Railroad Statiom, 1914,

Center,

gelaction
choose with

"Tight Rope

Walker", "ihy Does He Run?", "Narretei", "Underbrush", "Der
Verliebte" (color), "Vulgar Comedy", "The Witch", and "Old

Man Figuring".

Paintings: "The Twittering Machine", "Demon Above the Ship",
and "Slavery"; "Structural II" and "Departure of the Ghost"

4 both ITom the Miller Company. )

The show will open on the 10th of liay and close on liay 30th,

Sincerely,

SE T

Samuel M. Green
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Michigan 94693
MAdison 9-2419

Weoternu - sINCLAIR

Plaln and Printed Tape Co., Inc.

1234 Factory Place, Los Angeles 13, California

Dec. 13, 1954

Curt Valentin Gallery
32 East 57th St.
New York 22, N. T,

Gentlemen: [QL’)’ G))x;
Enclosed you will find my check for $4.50. WJPJ/

Please send me =
Georges Braque
Notebook 1917=1947
Ninety-two pen and ink drawings
I want to give this book to Mr. DeVean for
Christmas. Please send this ook to me at the above
address shown on this letterhead.

Thank you for your kind attention,

Very truly yours,

oy . ams
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MIichigan 9693
MAdison 9-2619

Weosternn - sINCLAIR

Plain and Printed Tape Co., Inc.

1234 Factory Place, Los Angeles 13, California

Dec. 2, 1954

Curt Valentin Gallery

32 East 57th Street

New York 22, N, Y,

Gentlemen:

fould you please send me the following art books

which Mr. DeVean's employees and friends would like

to give him as Christmas gifts.
Kay-Key Comes Home by Nicholas Samstag $1.50
Twelve Bronzes by Jacques Lipchitz 2,50

Letters of John B. Flannagan - Introduction
by W. R. Valentiner 2,50

The Drawings of Jacques Lipchitz 5.00
Andre Masson Nocturnal Notebook 2.00
Pablo Picasso Lithographs 19L5-1948

Text by Bernard Geiser. g.OO

You will find enclosed my check to cover these books,
I will send for a few more books in the near future,
Thank you for your kind attention,

Very truly yours,

ecretary

F.5. Please send these books to me at the address
shown on this letterhead
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PAUL WESTHEIM
MEXICO, 11 D, F.
AV, MICHOACAN 78-815-11

26.5.52.

Sehr geehrter Herr Valentin!

Dr.Rathenau hat Ihnen davon gesprochen,dass der Fondo de Cultura
(der mein Altmexiko-Buch verlegt hat) eine neue Ausgabe meii:s
Holzschnittbuches machen will.Das Buch ist 1923 erschienen. dem
Text,der heute noch sd richtig ist wie damals,braucht nichts ge-
dndert zu werdenj;aber es ist doch notwenig,auf die weitere Ent-
wicklung in diesen 30 Jahren hinzuweisen und auch durch eine
Anzahl Abbildungen zu belegen.Rathenau schreibt mir,dass Sie ein
Buch mit AU¥IXYddMdgdd{Holzschnitten von Arp vorbereiten.Das wiirde
mich sehr interessieren.Auch anderes,was Sie herausgebracht haben.
Vermutlieh haben Sie in Ihrem Archiv auch von Einzelholz- oder
Linoschnitten,die durch Ihre Galerie gegangen sind,mancherlei,was
charakteristisch wire fiir diese letzten 30 Jahre,Diirfte ich,wenn
Photos oder Reproduktionen vorhanden wédren(da das Buch wieder in
Strich erscheint,geniigen Reproduktionen) Sie bitten,mir das,was
Sie im Rahmen eines solchen Buches fiir wesentlich halten,mir
freundlichst zu iiberlassen.Leihweise,das Material wprde ich nach
Verwendung zuriicksenden.

Sie wiirden mir damit einen sehr grossen Dienst erweisen und ich
wire herzliehst dankbar dafiir,

Mir selbst geht es ausgezeichnet.Ich habe hier ein nemes,sehr in-
teressiertes Publikum und,wenn ich Anlage zum Groessenvahn hétte,
koennte ich sagen,aufs neue eine Mission.Besonders jetzt nach

dem Enthusiasmus,mit dem in Paris die altmexikanische Kunst auf-
genommen wurde.

Von Ihrer Aktivitédt ersehe ich ja immer mit grossem Interesse aus
Ihren Katalogen,fiir deren freundliche Uebersendung ich wieder
herzlichst danke.Mit besten Griissen

[Srogue X277 T2 AB6
/ :
e, ADloe, AGs7 ,
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PAUL WESTHEI M
MEXICO, 11 D: F.
AV. MICHOACAN 7B-B1S-11

20104651,

lhrer :\"]'_,'1]_1’_‘!".“-3_ i
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October 26, 1951

Mr. Paul Westheim :
Avenue Michascan 7 1
Mexico 11, DL F.

Dear Mr. waﬁ"’;’i‘}l{' A

Thenk y&u very mch for your letter of October
fifteenth.

Tt is difficult to say aboui the prices,of =
paintings by Kirchner since the demand, of course, is
very limlted, I em agking rather high prices but have .
not sold very much,

Last year a large painting, 59.by 79 inches, .
entitled "The Street" was sold to The Museum of Modern
Art for $2800.

Sincerely yours,

Curt Valentin
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Misg Elsie Smith
The Westminster
Witherspoon Bu

Philadelphia 7,

Dear Mise Cos

refer to, enclo

Pleas
use of the photc
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September 19, 1953

Miss Eleie Smith Costello
The Westminster Press
Witherspoon Building
Philadelphia 7, Pennsylvania

Dear Mise Costello:

Thank you very much for your letter of September
fifteenth, :

Although I am not certain which photograph you T “\ ‘
refer to, enclosed is ome you might be able to use.

Please credit the Curt Valentin Gallery for the
use of the photograph.

Bincerely yours,
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PALL CALVIN PAYNE, GENERAL SECRETARY
G. W, RENNEISEN, TREASURER

W, L. JENKING, GENERAL MANAGER

INHN RINBLE, ASSOCTATE GENERAL MANAGER

GEORGE M. HOFFMAN, CURRICULUM ORDER & RILLING
GEORGE W, TAVLOR, TR., ACCOUNTING GENERAL
CHARLES OOLMAN HI, SALES MANAGER

STANLEY W. HEATH, ADVERTISING MANAGER

FREDERIC G, NURK, JR., ASSISTANT SALES MANAGER {WHOLESALE)

JOMN H. JEWETT, ASSISTANT SALES MANAGER (RETAIL)
PAUL L. MEACHAM, RELIGIOUS 800K EDITOR

PAUL HOFFMAN, ADULT FICTION EDITOR

WILLIAM HEYLIGER, ASSOCIATE FICTION EDITOR

5. TURNER RITENOUR, CURRICULUM PROMOTION

PUBLICATION DIVISION « BOARD OF CHRISTIAN EDUCATION
PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA PEnnypacker 5-6722

Witherspoon Building, Philadelphia 7, Pa.

STORES AT PHILADELPHIA, CHICAGO, AND LOS ANGELES
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PAUL CALVIN FAYNE, GENERAL SECRETARY
G. W. RENNEISEN, TREASURER

W. L. JENKING, GENERAL MANAGER

JOHN RIBELE, ASSOCIATE GENERAL MANAGER

GEORGE M. HOFFMAN, CURRICULUM ORDER & NILLING
GEORGE W. TAYLOR, JR., ACDOUNTING GENERAL

tminster 7)7’6’5'! o s T e, A i

JOHN H, JEWETT, ASSISTANT SALES MANAGER (RETAIL)
PAUL L. MEACHAM, RELIGIOU'S BOOK EDITOR

PAUL HOFFMAN, ADULT FICTION EDITOR

WILLIAM HEYLIGER, ASSOCIATE FICTION EDITOR

5. TURNER UM PROMOTION

PUBLICATION DIVISION « BOARD OF CHRISTIAN EDUCATION
PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Flanypecker

Witherspoon Building, Philadelphia 7, Pa.

August 27, 1953

Mr. Kurt Valentin
Buchholz Gallery
32 E. 57th Street
New York, N.Y.

Dear Mr. Valentin:

T have a note from Ann Norris of the New York Times Book Review
relative to the very beautiful piece of sculpture of the Mother and
Child which appeared in the N.Y. Times Book Review section, June 21,
1953. It was the detail of a sculpture by Henry Moore.

Miss Norris advises me that I should contact you for a glossy
print which we would like to have appear in a forthcoming issue of
our Children's Magazine, GROWING. I would appreciate it very much
if you would send me a print of this with an indication of the eredit

we should carry, and the cost.
Cordially M

Elsie Smith Costello
STORES AT PHILADELPHIA, CHICAGO, AN? LOS ANGELES
Assistant to Director
Production & Purchases
war Mhe
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August 28, 1953

Mise Elsie Smith Costello
The Waestaluster Prass
‘Witharspoon Building
Philadelphia ’?, Pmmmi;

Daar Mics c«.,atelloi

+ 'In reply to your 1aﬁer of Mugust tweniy-seventh,
unlnrhaam,y, from your description, I -do not know which
version of mmmmmnhymmoummm
ferring hs

If you could send me the clipping from the NEW
YORK TIMES, I shall try to locate the photograph.

8tnasraly yeurs,
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Deceaber 17, 1954

Hr, Harold Weston
282 Bleecker Street
Bew York, New York

Dear Mr, Weston:

Unfortunately, due to a misunderstanding in the
Gallery, the painting by Lyonel Feininger entitled "Crest
and Image® has been sold, This occurred before Mrs,
Feininger spoke to me about having the pleture returned
to her and about her promise to you %o lend it to your
fortheoming ixhibition. Hecause of the faect that we are
so terribly busy and rushed at this particular time, I
was not informed of this sale nor did I know the plcture
had left the Gallery. We are all terribly sorry about the
oversight, and hope it will not cause you too much
inconvenience.

Since we feel that ln some way thls mix-up is
partly our fault, the Gallery would like to cooperate
with your exhibition by lending another painting by
Felninger: "Fishermen" oil, 1943, 15 x 23%; price,
$1200.00, The painting is here in the Jallery and ie
available to you at any time,

With apologies and best regards,
Sincerely yours,
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November 24, 1954

Mr. Harold Weston
282 Bleecker Street
New York, New York

Dear Mr, Weston:

We spoke to Mr. Felninger about the forth-
coming exhibition planned by the Federation of rodern

Painters and Sculptures; unfortunately, Mr, Feininger

does not huve a painting available for this exhibition.

Sincerely yours,
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INTERNATIONAL FREIGHT FORWARDERS

Custom House Brokers
TELEGRAMS: Special Transports for Furniture-, Luggage- and Art-Goods
i Warehouses free and in bond
‘WETSCHSPEDITION Packing - Moving - Insurance

TELEPHONES: 62191-62195

Mr,
Curt Valentin

32 East 57th Street
New Yor k / U.B.A.

= Miinchen, den 28, Januar 1954
Biu/L

Betr.: Uns.Pos. 5039/40
GW 626 = 1 Kiste Aquarelle u.Zeichnungen 13,5 kg
per Luftfracht nach New York.

Im &nschluss an unser Schreiben vom 22, d., M, teilen wir Ihnen
mit, dass es unseren Bemiihungen endlich gelungen ist, obige
Sendung an S8ie zum Versand zu bringen,

Die Kiste heben wir gestern der Pan American Airways zur Wei-
terleitung iibergeben und Sie werden nun in Kiirze in den Be-
sitz derselben kommen, Die Sendung enthilt die Bilder, die Sie
uns am 4, Januar iibergeben haben und ausserdem haben wir noch
die 12 Ulzeichnungen, die wir von der Fa., Fritz Winter, Diessen
erhalten haben, beigepackt,

Unsere Kosten fiir Besorgung der Ausfuhrgenehmigung, Zollab-
fertigung und Zollabfertigungsgebiiiren, Anfertigung einer Kiste,
Verpackung und Packmaterial, Schriftwechsel, Papiere und Porti
betragen insgesamt $ 19.lo und wir haben damit unsere Vertretung,
die Fa. Lansen-Naeve Corp., 1l Broadway, New ¥York 4 N,Y. be-=
lastet. Ferner hzben wir dle genannte Firma verstindigt, dass

die Kiste an die Fa. A.E. KEATING, 90 Broad Street, New York City
auszuliefern ist. Bemerken mbchten wir noch, dass die Transport-
versicherung auf ausdriicklichen Wunsch von uns nicht gedeckt wurde,
Angeblich wurden dle Bilder von Ihnen transportversichert.

Zum Schluss wiinschen wir Ihnen guten und baldigen Empfang der
Sendung und zelchnen -

mit wvorziiglich Hochachtungl «
Gebriid ch
ppa.:

B!

Dle Konsulatsfalkturen konnten wir
lelder nicht besorgen, da wir dazu
die Hechnungen bendtigt hidtten von
den Firmen, bel denen Sie die Bil-
der gekauft haben,

DU,
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TELEPHONES: 62181-62185 INTERNATION;% F'?'EIG"I;IE. p g B 2 BS, Poutbox 308

TELEGRAMS: Special Transports for Furniture-, Luggage- and Art-Goods Meinoffice: Arnulistr. 71
Warehouses free and Iin bond
'WETSCHSPEDITION Packing -~ Moving - Insurance Cityolfice: Bayersir. 13

Mr.,

Curt Valentin
32 East 57th Street
New Yor k / U.,S.A.

====== H‘IiHChen, den 22.1.1954
Biu/L

Betr.: Uns.Pos. 5039/40
Bilderversand nach New York,

Wir bestitigen den Erhalt Ihrer Depesche vom 21, d, M,, wo-
nach Sie nach dem Verblelb der uns am 4, Janunar iibergebenen
Bilder reklamieren,

In diesem Zusammenhang teilen wir Ihnen mit, dass wir den
Versand der Bilder bis jetzt leider nicht durchfiihren konnten,
da noch verschiedene Formalitdten zu erledigen sind, Wir ha-
ben uns deshalb an die Galerie Giinther Franke gewandt, da wir
elne eidesstattliche Erklzrung benstigen woraus hervorgeht,
dass die Bilder und Zeichnungen nicht zu den geschiitzten
national wertvollen Kunstwerken gehtren., Herr Franke teilte
uns mit, dass er sich wegen dieser Erklirung mit Ihnen in Ver-
bindung setzen musste und die Erledigung hat sich dadurch ver-
zdgert., Wir haben uns heute neuerdings mit genannter Firma in
Verbindung gesetzt und es wurde uns mitgeteilt, dass wir die
Unterlagen in Kiirze bekommen, nachdem Sie die offenstehenden
Fragen der Firma Franke jetzt beantwortet haben. Die Bilder
liegen versandfertig bel uns und wir werden die Sendung wie be-
sprochen, nach erfolgter Zollabfertigung sofort per Luftfracht
ah die von Ihnen angegebene Adresse zum Versand bringen,

Bel dieser Gelegenhelt teilen wir Ihen noch mit, dass wir von
der Fa, Fritz Winter, Diessen/Ammersee 12 Olzeichnungen zum
Versand an Sie iibergeben bekommen haben. Aus Frachtersparnis-
griinden haben wir uns entschlossen diese Zelchnungen ebenfalls
oblger Sendung beizupacken und wir hoffen, dass Sie damit ein-
verstanden sind,

Wir nehmen an, Ihnen in Kiirze unsere Durchfiihrungsanzeige zu-
gehen lassen zu kdhnnen und zelchnen einstweilen
mit vorziigli
Gebriide
ppa.i
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TO ALL THE WORLD TO SHIPS AT SEA
CLASS OF SERVICE

T FAST DIRECT

PRESS

sl R ADIOGRAM

CHARGE ACCT. NO. ES-89 DATE January 21,
SENDER'S

NAME AND ADDRESS Ourt Valentin, 32 Bast 57th Street
“

T
TO SENDER PLEASE SPECIFY ROUTE

. via ~ CRIHIIMIY

BAT AM 4 JANUAR IN MUENCHEN UM UMGEHENDE SPEDITION LUFTFRACHT BIS
HEUTE KBINE BENACHRICHTIGUNG VON IHNEN UNVERSTAENDLICH
Curt Valentin

10100
Send the above Rodiogram subject fo the condilions, regulations and rates s set forth in the applicable tariff of RCA Communications, Inc., and on file with the regulatory authorities.

RCA COMMUNICATIONS, INC., A SERVICE OF RADIO CORPORATION OF AMERICA




FOR STUDY PURPOSES ONLY. NOT FOR REPRODUCTION.

Collection:

Series.Folder:

The Museum of Modern Art Archives, NY Valentin

11.B.54

Jetober 13, 1955

“r, beorge Wexler
art Uepartment
Michipgan State University
Bast Lansing, Michigan
Uear Mr. Wexler:
Since the Gallery is closing snd cince we
are now in the process of liguidstion, we will be

unatle to cooperate in your pluns for the "Iwanty

Americen Printmakers" axhlbition.

Very sincerely yours,

Jane Waoe




